CITY OF SANTA ANA

BUILDING PERMIT WORKSHEET

PLEASE PRINT AR s/ Sidg App Warkshest
PROJECT ADDRESS: - }9 7 fﬂ% ,,,,, | SUTE: Sy [ sapiNg f(O ] T3 B
USE OF BUILDING: OG> INDUSTRIAL  OTHER | | |
' ~ MASTER ID#
DEMO  REROOF  REPAIR  SIGN MISC
NEW/ADDITION/ALTERATION;
18T FL.. SF BASEMENT: YES/NG SF NO. OF STORIES:
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CONTRACTOR'S NAME: STATE CONTR. #: | LICENSE CLASS: | PHONE NO:
ADDRESS: CITY: STATE 2Ip:
WORKERS COMP. POLICY#: Exp.DATE. INSURANGE COMPANY: SANTAANABUS. LIC.#
. N - e—————— |
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:  Jéra! swdzrsys os= STATE LICENSE # | PHONE NO:
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TYPE OF CONSTR:,

FIRE SPKR: YES/NO  AC: YES/NO FLOOD ZONE:

BLDG.FEE$

PICFEEPD$.

SUBMITTAL DATE:,

PROCESSED

RES. DEV, FEE: YES/NO

PLANNING OK TO-CHECK & DATE

PLNG CONDITIONS: .

PRIOR DWELLING UNIT: YES/NO COMMENTS:




PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY TO YOUR PROJECT

JOB DESCRIPTION CHECKLIST:

Additional square footage s fiigimt.. oAA S Partition walls

[ ] Awnings [] Rated corridors

1 Canopy [ ] Rated shafts

Ceiling work [l Roof mounted equipment

] Change of occupancy {use) [] Security bars

[_] Disabled accessible (H/C) restrooms [_] Screening for equipment

{1 Dust collector [ ] Skylights

[ | Elevator shaft (] Stairs

E:j Exterior doors or windows {1 Storefront/facade improvements
[ ] Equipment pads {1 Storage racks or shelving over 5'-8"
[ ] Interior demo [ 1 Walk-in coolers

[ 1 Kitchen equipment

ITEMS REQUIRING SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATIONS:

Block wall { AKX

Card readers ME{X/?H““ b

Complete demo 'Mv"f’; 4 b “l{

Fence | /E/M/¢; ¢ o I

Fire signaling system ,ﬁ,.,;»r’*"”"’% éi & L

Fire sprinklers 2 /}2 @%«g ,
Flagpole [ L A’J?é? P %g&%%;/!
Lawn sprinkier system 4 /{/ «/,p,,..'-'%\a” x!" 2
Light Standards o o | //%é
Parking lot repaving | /Z?Nza A

Parking lot restriping
Pedestrian protection

- Pool/Spa
Signs
Spray booth
Temporary power pole

HOooioooooooooooo

Trash enclosure



FEE CHECKLIST WORKSHEET

T < SAPIN# | 74362

FEE TYPE REQUIRED

, Yes No
Plan Check Fee K O
Disability Fee . B O
SMIP Fee 0O ¥
Res. Dev. Fee 0 K
Fire Facility Fee O &
School Distr. Fee 0o B’
Microfilm B 7
FCWP Surcharge X 0O

CALCULATION AREA
COST/SQFT X TOTALSQFT = VALUATION

35T« BB P 7 17, 75+"

L

Counter computations/valuation §___ ’ (1 . Boo Q‘“{\/\/\

Plan checker computationffinal valuation'$
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Planning & Building Agency
Permits & Plan Check Section
(1 ”()FS ANTA 20 Civic Center Plaza ACCELERATED PLAN CHECK
AN A AN P-O. Box 1988 (M-19) REQUEST

[ Santa Ana, CA 92702
M (714) 647-5800 .

www.santa-ana.org
S e R T ARt R R e,

HO18: 07-01-11
Project Address* q{' H\J‘P-LOV\ '# Ollo
Misc. Receipt: s&877 7 2 » Processed By: KH Plan Checked By:

Cost: $117.70 per hour for each discipline. The plan checker will estimate the number of hours for review. This
fee is in addition to the regular plan check fee.

Type of Plan Check: Building {Q l ‘7%3 6} bg@cal

Est. Hrs. 3 Actual % / }if' U e E%t. Hrs. Actual

Plumbing Mechanical

SR

Est. Hrs. Actual Est. Hrs. Actual

Owner/Representative Signature; "

Print Name: /= 448774~ W m&”/‘/ Date: Z ~ T~ /%
Telephone Number: (7/¢) 30’ 7-0855 Fax Number. (%4 ) §97-5957

i —__Anaccelerated plan check review will not include the following:

Fire, Police, Public Works, Planning or Landscaping Plan Check

Revisions: If requesting an “accelerated revision”, the cost will be $207.25 per hour in addition to the
accelerated fee of $117.70 per hour (total $324.95).
INTERNAL USE ONLY
Name (Last, First, Initial) Employee # Division
From (Date & Time) To (Date & Time) Total Hours Worked
Comp Time Requested
Overtime Requested
Employee Signature: Date:
AUTHORIZED APPROVALS
Comp time
Overtime '} Division Manager , Date
Immediate Supervisor Date Executive Director Date
Distribution: White: Office Yellow: Applicant

BNegrete/Fee Schedules/2011-2012



Planning & Building Agency
Building Safety Division

20 Civic Center Plaza TENANT IMPROVEMENT
N P.O.B 988 (M-1
Snis o OA 02703 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

(714) 647-5800
www.santa-ana.org

PLAN CHECK NO: 10174363
PROJECT ADDRESS: 4 E Hutton Center Dr Unit# 370
PLAN CHECK ENGINEER:  Mazarji, Zac TEL: 714  047-5831
FAX: 714  647-5897
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: IA, SPK
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S): B
PLAN CHECK DATES: REMARKS/RECHECK ITEMS:
APPLICATION 2/9/2012
INITIAL REVIEW 2/10/2012
EXPIRATION 8/7/2012
RECHECKS: PROJECT APPLICANT CONTACT PERSON:
2. Fraser McClellan
3. TEL.  (714)307-6883
Fax.  (714)897-5952
VALUATION: $117,800.00 EMAIL: Fraser@fmacorp.com

FLOOD ZONE: X-0602320273J

APPLICABLE CODE: 2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) WITH
CITY OF SANTA ANA AMENDMENTS

1. Allitems noted on this plan check report must be addressed. If you feel that an item is not applicable
to your project, note “N/A” and discuss the reason with the plan checker.

2. Please indicate the sheet number and detail to the right of each correction, or note the number on the
plans where the correction is made. Resubmit marked original, calculations and this correction sheet. A
separate sheet for response may be used.

3. Resubmit 4 corrected sets of plans.

4. Meetings between the project applicant/designer and the plan reviewer shall be by appointment only.
Please call (714) 647-5831for an appointment.
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1.

12,

13.

14.
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Please return marked up set of drawings with corrections.

This review does not include mechanical, plumbing, fire sprinkler system, or electrical work. Separate
plans, applications, fees, plan checks, and permits are required for mechanical, plumbing, fire sprinkier
systems, and electrical work. Call 647-5800 for information.

The applicant shall obtain clearances/approvals for the following prior to building permit
issuance:

- Planning Division approval on the corrected/final set of drawings (647-5804.) Previously approved plans
should be submitted to expedite the process.

- Fire Department approval on the correctedffinal sets of drawings (647-5839 or 647-5700)
- Police Department approval on the corrected/final set of drawings (647-5840)
- Public Works Agency approval (647-5039)

- Proof of Worker's Compensation Insurance shall be required at the time of permit issuance

Provide on the drawings interior wall and ceiling finish schedule showing compliance with CBC Section
803 and CBC Table 803.5.

Note on the floor plan the use and occupancy load of each room and/or area. Relate each use to a CBC
Table item. Note occupant loads which are the greater number based on CBC Section 1004 and Table
1004.1.1 or the actual number of occupants.

Occupant load is calculated as follows:

- Office Area 31Persons
- Conference Room 15 Persons

Provide on the drawings a complete door schedule, showing:

- Hardware complying with exiting and disabled accessibility requirements (CBC Sections 1008.1.8 and
1133B.2.5)

The width of the level area on the side to which the door swings shall extend 18 past the strike edge of
the door for interior doors. CBC Section 1126A.3.2. Please refer to mark up sets of drawings as well.

Provide specifications for doors hardware (i.., lever type, push-pull panic, etc) to comply with disabled
access requirements. CBC Section 1133B.2.5.2.

CBC Section 1133B.2.5, Note on the drawings: “Maximum effort to operate doors shall not exceed 5
pounds for exterior doors and interior doors, such pull or push effort being applied at right angles to
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hinged doors and at the center place of sliding or folding doors. Compensating devices or automatic
door operators may be utilized to meet the above standards. When fire doors are required, the maximum
effort to operate the door may be increased to the minimum allowable by the appropriate administrative
authority, not to exceed 15 pounds.

Exit illumination and exit sign requirements in accordance with CBC Section 1011 shall be shown on the
drawings..

CBC Section 1006, Requires means of egress from all occupied parts of the building be provided with at
least 1’ candie of light at floor level. Show compliance on the drawings.

If emergency warning systems are required, they shall activate a means of warning the hearing impaired.
Emergency warning systems, as part of the fire-protective signaling system, shall be designed and
installed in accordance with NFPA 72 as amended in CBC Chapter 35. CBC Section 1007.9, check with
the Fire Department when, how, and where applicable.

Provide a compiete suspended ceiling system plan and section detail showing the following:

- Vertical supports

- Seismic wires

- Seismic strut/Compression strut

- Perimeter wires

- Separate fixture wires for lights and mechanical devices
- ICC Research Report number for the suspended ceiling

In lieu of providing structural calculations for new suspended ceiling, note ICC Research Report Number
on the drawings for the suspended ceiling system. (ICC Report Number 1308)

Please provide cross reference from modified fire rated corridor to detail # 13 on sheet AD-1.

Reference sheet AD-1 detail # 16; indicate maximum height of 34" for base cabinets.

Tactile exit signs shall be required at the following locations:
- Each grade-level exterior exit door shall be identified by a tactile exit with the word “EXIT.”

- Each exit access door from an interior room or area to a corridor or haliway, which is required to have a visual
exit sign, shall be identified by a tactile exit sign with the words “EXIT ROUTE.”

it is the project designer’s/property owner’s responsibility to show compliance on the drawings with all
applicable Federal and State Accessibility Standards. City of Santa Ana does not have jurisdiction to
enforce ADA compliance and it is the responsibility of designer. If applicable, please remove notes
referring to ADA compliance from drawings. This project is reviewed for compliance with State
Accessibility Standards. ~
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Drawings submitted to the Building Division for review shall provide the following information to
insure compliance with CBC Section 1134B/Chapter 11B:

- Anaccessible entrance

- An accessible route {o the altered area
- Accessible restrooms

- Accessible telephone (if any)

- Accessible drinking fountains, and

- Parking, sighage and alarms

Please complete attached accessibility form to show the proposed floor plan including toilet rooms are in
full compliance with State Accessibility Standards.

Provide parking space identification in accordance with CBC Section 1129B.4 including:

- Each parking space reserved for persons with physical disabilities shall be identified by a reflecting sign
permanently posted immediately adjacent to and visible from each stall or space, consisting of a profile view of
a wheelchair with occupant in white on dark blue background. The sign shall not be smaller than 70 square
inches in area and, when in path of travel, shall be posted at a minimum height of 80" from the bottom of the
sign to the parking space finished grade and shall be un-obscured by a parked vehicle. Signs may also be
centered on the wall at the interior end of the parking space. An additional sign or additional language below
the symbol of accessibility shall state “Minimum Fine $250.” Spaces complying with CBC Section 1129B.3,
ltem 2 shall have an additional sign stating “Van Accessible” mounted below the symbol of accessibility.

- An additional sign shall also be posted in a conspicuous place at each entrance fo off-street parking facilities,
or immediately adjacent to and visible from each stall or space. The sign shall not be less than 17" by 22” in
size with lettering not less than 1" in height, with clearly and conspicuously states the following:
Unauthorized vehicles parked in designated accessible spaces not displaying distinguishing placards or
license plates issued for persons with disabilities may be towed away at owner's expense. Towed vehicles
may be reclaimed by telephoning the Santa Ana Police Department at (714) 245-8665. CVC 22658a.

- Provide assurance on the drawings that existing signage language reflects the paragraph above.

Show/note ventilation requirements on the plans in accordance with the CBC and California Mechanical
Code (CMC) requirements for each type of use.

Note on drawings:
- Provide mechanical ventilation for each areafroom in accordance with the 2010 California Mechanical Code.

Show/note LIGHTING requirements on the plans in accordance with CBC and California Electrical Code
requirements for each type of use.
Note on drawings:

CBC Section 1205.3, Artificial light. Artificial light shall be provided that is adequate to provide an average
illumination of 10'candies (107 lux) over the area of the room at a height of 30°above the floor level.




A T A Planning and Building Agency Sapin Dev Rev
Planning Division . !
CITYOFS N 20 Civic Center Plaza Application Data Sheet
[{FLIE P.O. Box 1988 (M-20)
A&BULD]\'{; Santa Ana, CA 92702
fiaing (714) 647-5804
www.santa-ana.org

Master LD.: 2012-101530 Application Number: NONR-2012-84-T1

Project Address: 4 E Hutton Center Dr Unit# 370 Application Date:  02/09/2012
' Planner/Project Manager: Perry, Lynnette

Determination: Approved

New demising wall to incorporate portion of unit 300; non-bearing office walls, break room, reflected

Application Description:
ceiling electrical and mechanical

Dev Rev Project Conditions:
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CITY OF SANTA ANA
PLAN CHECK - CHECKLIST

JOB ADDRESS: 4~ /7 77200 Gy SVITEE. 370
TRACKING #: /O/ 7 ‘%363 DATE: 7o 2

EOR PLANCHECK STATUS CALL (714) 647-5800

| agree to pay a plancheck fee established for this project with the understanding that this
payment is not a guarantee that a permit will be issued and that this fee is not refundable
once a plancheck has commenced.

% ) { understand that | may request an "Accelerated Plancheck" at an additional cost to me.
This plancheck will be performed by an in-house plan checker with the intention of reducing
plancheck time for the Building & Safety Division.

ymv ="3. ~ | understand that the project valuation (from which plancheck and permit fees are
’ calculated) will be reviewed during the plancheck process and that said valuation shall be
adjusted up or down in accordance with established fee computation regulations.

e
M“’” I understand that | shall submit separateplans,.apphcannns_andmannhackieas for the
’ : following when plan check is required:
a. - Electrical Plans - 2 complete sets c. Mechanical Plans - 2 complete sets
b. Plumbing Plans - 3 complete sets d. Grading Plans - 3 complete sets
e .
% I understand that | shall visit the Public Works Department to verify whether a field

inspection of the property is required. 1 understand that prior to the issuance of the Building
permit | am required to obtain Public Works Agency approval if my project valuation exceeds
$30,000 or has added plumbing fixtures, or added bedrooms, or exceeds 500 sq fi.

- Applicant's Signature
Print Name _/f#HAS/e4— N %/ZW Address _SZoz- Mtpsa) A=

WMiobopy (77, af 2455

Telephone Number W 30 T-eBE3 Fax UG B77-S 252

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: "Checklist of items discussed” APPROVALS & FEES REQUIRED: YIN

1.¥ Planning Department 7 Mbitle 24 {Energy ) 14. Constr. Act. Req.
2. YPublic Works Agency "ﬁﬂe 24 (Disabled Access) 15MF Res. Dev. Fees
3 Vfre Departmemt 9 #B-Roof Mounted Equip. 18T SMIP
vPolice Department 10.List of Subcontr. 17 Mtoroﬁ!mmg
5(7Z School District 11.4-Bldg. Pmt. info. _ ‘)onst Debris Recyc.
h-tiealth Department 12.aSummary of Appr. Req. FCWP Surcharge
3. ¥FY Information ZOM LOA/Owner-Builder Ver,

" PERMIT TECHNICIAN ANV

Form §8: 3-26-04




Planning & Building Agency
Building Safety Division

20 Civic Center Pi
£.0. Box 1988 (M-19) TENANT IMPROVEMENT

Santa Ana, CA 92702 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
(714) 647-5800
www.santa-ana.org

PLAN CHECK NO: 10174363
PROJECT ADDRESS: 4 E Hutton Center Dr Unit# 370
PLAN CHECK ENGINEER:  Mazarji, Zac TEL: 714  ©047-5831
FAX: 714  647-5897
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: 1A, SPK
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S): B
PLAN CHECK DATES: REMARKS/RECHECK ITEMS:
APPLICATION 2/9/2012
INITIAL REVIEW 2/10/2012
EXPIRATION 8/7/2012
RECHECKS: - PROJECT APPLICANT CONTACT PERSON:
2. Fraser McClellan
3. TEL: (714)307-6883
| Fax.  (714)897-5952
VALUATION: $117,800.00 EMAIL: [Fraser@fimacorp.com

FLOOD ZONE: X-0602320278J

APPLICABLE CODE: 2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) WITH
CITY OF SANTA ANA AMENDMENTS

1. All items noted on this plan check report must be addressed. If you feel that an item is not apphcable
to your project, note “N/A” and discuss the reason with the plan checker. ;

2. Please indicate the sheet number and detail to the right of each correction, or note the number on the
plans where the correction is made. Resubmit marked original, calculations and this correction sheet. A
separate sheet for response may be used. '

3. Resubmit 4 corrected sets of plans.

4. Meetings between the project applicant/designer and the plan reviewer shall be by appointment only.
Please call (714) 647-5831for an appointment.
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i 5. Please return marked up set of drawings with corrections.

6. This review does not include mechanical, plumbing, fire sprinkler system, or electrical work. Separate
plans, applications, fees, plan checks, and permits are required for mechanical, plumbing, fire sprinkler
systems, and electrical work. Calt 647-5800 for information.

7. The applicant shall obtain clearances/approvals for the following prior to building permit
issuance:

- Planning Division approval on the corrected/ffinal set of drawings (647-5804.) Previously approved plans
should be submitted to expedite the process.

- Fire Department approval on the corrected/final sets of drawings (647-5839 or 647-5700)
- Police Department approval on the corrected/final set of drawings (647-5840)
- Public Works Agency approval (647-5039)

- Proof of Worker's Compensation Insurance shall be required at the time of permit issuance

8. Provide on the drawings interior wall and ceiling finish schedule showing compliance with CBC Section
803 and CBC Table 803.5. wyj{/ﬁ‘/ﬁ A FIZ. / & o) CeuiEd agjz/j;,ﬁf”

9. Note on the floor plan the use and occupancy load of each room and/or area. Relate each use to a CBC
Table item. Note occupant loads which are the greater number based on CBC Section 1004 and Table

1004.1.1 or the actual number of occupants. e Ty e OCLOIT L o2
s DARLE oA ST /-1

10. Occupant load is calculated as follows:

- Office Area 31Persons
- Conference Room 15 Persons

(/ 11. Provide on the drawings a complete door schedule, showing:

- Hardware complying with exiting and disabled accessibility requirements (CBC Sections 1008.1.8 and
1133B.2.5)

. The width of the level area on the side to which the door swings shall extend 18 past the strike edge of
the door for interior doors. CBC Section 1126A.3.2. Please refer to mark up sets of drawings as well.
. A0 Qul. PO pleiste Desz
13. Provide specifications for doors hardware (i.e., lever type, push-pull panic, etc) to comply with disabled
access requirements. CBC Section 1133B.2.5.2.

L 27N Y~ /’
o

~

b

14, CBC Section 1133B.2.5, Note on the drawings: “Maximum effort to operate doors shall not exceed 5
pounds for exterior doors and interior doors, such pull or push effort being applied at right angles to

[0 AJS7
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hinged doors and at the center place of sliding or folding doors. Compensating devices or automatic
door operators may be utilized to meet the above standards. When fire doors are required, the maximum
effort to operate the door may be increased to the minimum allowable by the appropriate administrative
authority, not to exceed 15 pounds.

Exit illumination and exit sign requirements in accordance with CBC Section 1011 shall be shown on the
drawings.. aiens 20 pudgos g L0 i Y pao couie SIESET

CBC Section 1006, Requires means of egress from all occupied parts of the building be provided withat
least 1’ candle of light at floor level. Show compliance on the drawings. juicisied Dz Pys~'7" gfa/?zﬁ Z4
Aoisg  ald OS]
If emergency warning systems are required, they shall activate a means of warning the hearing impaired.
Emergency warning systems, as part of the fire-protective signaling system, shall be designed and
installed in accordance with NFPA 72 as amended in CBC Chapter 35. CBC Section 1007.9, check with
the Fire Department when, how, and where applicable. 4z /e j?9ir ploile. 65 ANz 70
B WL SIHTET
Provide a complete suspended ceiling system plan and section detail showing the following:

- Vertical supports —
Seismic wires %
Seismic strut/Compression strut

Perimeter wires

Separate fixture wires for lights and mechanical devices

ICC Research Report number for the suspended ceiling

1

1

¥

In lieu of providing structural calculations for new suspended ceiling, note ICC Research Report Number >
on the drawings for the suspended ceiling system. (ICC Report Num%r 1308) ppihir v GV
’ ~  PEpHCS D g FO
Please provide cross reference from modified fire rated corridor to detail # 13 on sheet AD-1. &7t
i N g@? JEANED

Reference sheet AD-1 detail # 16; indicate maximum height of 34” for base cabinets. or -~ }

Ry gibmisie2 o Spipbs g

Tactile exit signs shall be required at the following locations:
- Each grade-level exterior exit door shall be identified by a tactile exit with the word “EXIT.”

- Each exit access door from an interior room or area to a corridor or hallway, which is required to have a visual
it sign, shall be identified b tile exit sign with the words "EXIT ROUTE.” g 3
exit sign, shall be identified by a tactile exit sig U KK Aod 7% 20 o)

. .o e %)
oners ALSE A ?iw T
Niiz?;?‘ s oo - A m‘{ SO S [
' peel O g 20

It is the project designer’'s/property owner’s responsibility to show compliance on the drawings with all
applicable Federal and State Accessibility Standards. City of Santa Ana does not have jurisdiction to
enforce ADA compliance and it is the responsibility of designer. If applicable, please remove notes
referring to ADA compliance from drawings. This project is reviewed for compliance with State
Accessibility Standards.
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Drawings submitted to the Building Division for review shall provide the following information to
insure compliance with CBC Section 1134B/Chapter 11B:

/ 25 AMEIES
1.,;;5;2 gz Am ot Aol HEY

- An accessible entrance

- An accessible route to the altered area_/ Y P 5?%,»5 e e 7
- A ible rest . e ) P s o
| reececils toemman i s i A T pyy comet 05

\ - Accessible drinking fountainm (oI

™. - Parking, signage and alarms 4

Please complete attached accessibility form to show the proposed floor plan including toilet rooms are in
full compliance with State Accessibility Standards.

. Provide parking space identification in accordance with CBC Section 1129B.4 including:

- Each parking space reserved for persons with physical disabilities shall be identified by a reflecting sign
permanently posted immediately adjacent to and visible from each stall or space, consisting of a profile view of
a wheelchair with occupant in white on dark blue background. The sign shall not be smaller than 70 square
inches in area and, when in path of travel, shall be posted at a minimum height of 80” from the bottom of the
sign to the parking space finished grade and shall be un-obscured by a parked vehicle. Signs may also be
centered on the wall at the interior end of the parking space. An additional sign or additional language below
the symbol of accessibility shall state “Minimum Fine $250.” Spaces complying with CBC Section 1129B.3,
ltem 2 shall have an additional sign stating “Van Accessible” mounted below the symbol of accessibility.

- An additional sign shall also be posted in a conspicuous place at each entrance fo off-street parking facilities,
or immediately adjacent to and visible from each stall or space. The sign shall not be less than 17” by 22" in
size with lettering not less than 17 in height, with clearly and conspicuously states the following:

Unauthorized vehicles parked in designated accessible spaces not displaying distinguishing placards or
license plates issued for persons with disabilities may be towed away at owner's expense. Towed vehicles
may be reclaimed by telephoning the Santa Ana Police Department at (714) 245-8665. CVC 22658a.

- Provide assurance on the drawings that existing signage language reflects the paragraph above.

Show/note ventilation requirements on the plans in accordance with the CBC and California Mechanical
Code (CMC) requirements for each type of use. CHZ 27 dipi/isrs ol ok J/HES
Note on drawings:

- Provide mechanical ventilation for each area/room in accordance with the 2010 California Mechanical Code.

Show/note LIGHTING requirements on the plans in accordance with CBC and California Electrical Code
requirements for each type of use.

s o LA Iy, ’M;’/JZW‘,
RuLass s o 2.5 AN TV CoM SAES

CBC Section 1205.3, Artificial light. Artificial light shall be provided that is adequate to provide an average
llumination of 10°candies (107 lux) over the area of the room at a height of 30"above the fioor level,

Note on drawings:

» P o 2 &
o T REQUHED ~ Pitope |5 Cop e




BUILDING DEPARTMENT NOTES:

1.

10.

1.

12.

13.

15,
16.

17.

18.

4. ALL INTERIOR FiNiSHES SHALL CONFORM WITH THE C.B.C., CHAPTER 803 A

. %éiTﬂMNU%%AT!ON SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTSOF 2010 CBC

THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2010 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA
BUILDING CODE (CBC), THE 2010 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC), THE 2010
CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC), THE 2010 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
AND THE 2010 ENERGY STANDARDS.

THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2010 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA FIRE
CODE (CFC).

ALL WORK, INCLUDING MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL CONFORM
TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL CODES, LAWS AND ORDINANCES AND
THE 2010 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE. IN THE EVENT -
OF A CONFLICT WITH CODE REQUIREMENTS AND ITEMS CALLED OUT ON
THE PLANS, THAT CODE OR CALL-OUT WHICH ESTABLISHES THE HIGHER
STANDARD SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING AND SHALL
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK. SHOULD

ANY CONDITION ARISE WHERE THE INTENT OF THE DRAWINGS IS IN DOUBT OR
WHERE THERE IS A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND FIELD CONDITIONS,
THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY FOR CLARIFICATIONS.

THE STARTING. OF ANY WORK BY ANY CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL
BE CONSIDERED PRIMA FACIE EVIDENCE THAT HE HAS INSPECTED & ACCEPTED
ALL CONDITIONS INVOLVED IN HIS WORK AND FINDS THEM SATISFACTORY.

DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE: DIMENSIONS TYPICALLY TO COLUMN CENTER
LINES, FACE OF STUDS, FACE OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY, OR AS NOTED ON
THE NOTED DRAWINGS.

BARRICADES SHALL BE ERECTED PER LOCAL DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING
AND SAFETY AND AS REQUIRED FOR SECURITY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE NECESSARY PRECAUT!ONARY MEASURES
TO PROTECT THE PUBLIC AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES FROM DAMAGE
THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.

ALL EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE
USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. MANUALLY
OPERATED DEAD BOLTS ARE NOT PERMITTED PER CBC SECTION 1008.1.8.4.
IN A GROUP B,F,M OR S OCCUPANCIES, YOU MAY NOTE "PROVIDE A

SIGN ON OR NEAR THE EXIT DOOR, READING - THIS DOOR TO REMAIN
UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOURS". THIS SIGNAGE IS ONLY ALLOWED

AT THE MAIN EXIT. PER CBC SECTION 1008.1.8.3.

ALL INTERIOR DOORS EXCEPT AT CLOSETS AND STORAGE ROOMS SHALL
BE OPENABLE WITH SINGLE EFFORT BY LEVER TYPE HARDWARE, BY
PANIC BARS, PUSH-PULLS ACTIVATING BARS, OR OTHER TYPL NOT
REQUIRING A GRASP TO OPEN. ALL CLOSETS & STORAGE ROOMS NEED
TO BE ACCESSIBLE PER CODE SECTION 1125B. :

ALL GLASS WORK SHALL COMPLY W!TH SECTION 2405.10F THE
2070 CALIFORNIA. BUH_DING CODE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL; BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE INTEGRITY
OF FIRE RATED WALLS (L.E.NO GAPS, HOLES, VOIDS, UNSEALED
PENETRATIONS, ETC. BEYOND THAT WHICH CODE ALLOWS).

WE CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND
BELIEF THAT THE DESIGN OF THE PROJECT COMPLIES WITH APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF STATE STATUTES FOR

ARCHITECTURAL BARRIERS TO THE HANDICAPPED. 4

AND TABLE 8

INSTALLATION OF ANY BUILDING INSULATION WHICH CONTAINS OR
UTILIZES AN OZONE DEPLETING COMPOUND IS PROHIBITED.

ALL TOILET ROOMS SHALL HAVE AN EXHAUST VENTILATION SYSTEM
COMPLIANT WITH 2007 CBC SECTION 12034.2.1 AND CMC SECTIONS
402.3, 403.7 AND TABLE 4-4.

BUILDING DESIGN FOR WOOD OR LIGHT GAUGE METAL FRAMING AS
INDICATED OR DETAILED., CONTRACTOR HAS THE OPTION OF UTILIZING
EITHER SYSTEM UPON OWNER/ARCHITECT APPROVAL, BUILDING
DEPARTMENT APPROVAL (SIZE & USE MUST MEET CODE REQUIREMENTS),
AND DETAILS MODIFIED TO ARCHITECTS SATISFACTION.

PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH DISABLED ACCESS REVIEW LIST, DEPARTMENT
OF STATE ARCHITECT, TITLE 24. ALL REQUIRED MODIFICATIONS 'SHALL BE
COMPLIANT PER A.D.A. GUIDELINES AND REQUIREMENTS.

ROOF DRAINAGE WATER SHALL NOT FLOW OVER PUBLIC PROPERTY IN
ROUTE TO GUTTER OR STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM.

/N

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:

1.

10.

1.

12,

13.

14.

15,

16.

17.

19.

20.

SPRINKLER SYSTEM: INSTALLATION OR MODIFICATIONS TO THE FIRE

SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION
OR MODIFICATION. INSTALLATION OR MODIFICATION TO THE FIRE SPRINKLER

SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH THE N.F.P.A 13. A SEPARATE PLAN
SUBMITTAL IS REQUIRED.

PLANS OF MODIFICATIONS TO OR NEW FIRE PROTECTION, DETECTOR OR
ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR

TO INSTALLATION.

PLANS OF MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHING, DETECTION, OR
ALARM SYSTEM(S) SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR

TO THE INSTALLATION.

ALL SPRINKLER AND SMOKE DETECTOR PLANS REQU?RE A SEPARATE
SUBMITTAL AND PERMIT.

PLANS FOR THE FOLLOWING SYSTEM SHALL BE SUBMITTED, (3 COPIES)

TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT APPROVAL PRI

IOR TO

INSTALLATION OF FIRE HYDRANTS, FIRE SPRINKLERS & 24 HOUR SUPERVISION

ALL FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING

‘DEPARTMENT PLANS INCLU

A PLAN VIEW SHOWING THE BUILDING STRUCTURAL FRAMING
MEMBERS AND ALL POINTS OF HANGER ATTACHMENTS.

B) A RESPONSIBLE ENGINEERS WET INK STAMP AND S!GNATURE
APPROVING THE SYSTEMS SUPPORT LOCATIONS.

FIRE DEPARTMENT FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED. SCHEDULE ALL INSPEC
72 HOURS IN ADVANCE.

SPRINKLER HEADS IN EXTERIOR SOFFITS AND ALL OTHER ROOMS TO

TIONS

BE SEMI-RECESSED, CHROME PLATED, INCLUDING ESCUTCHEONS. HEADS
IN. ELECTRICAL ROGMS, EQUIPMENT ROOMS AND STORAGE ROOMS TO BE
STANDARD PENDANT TYPE HEADS. FULLY RECESSED CHROME PENDANT

SPRAY TYPE WITH CHROME COVER PLATES ONLY WHERE NOTED.

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND ALL CONTROL VALVES, INCLUDING EXTER%OR

SHALL BE MONITORED BY A U.L. LISTED CENTRAL ALARM STATION O
BE SUPERVISED PER UFC ART. 10. A SEPARATE PLAN SUBMITTAL iS
REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF THE MONITORING SYSTEM.

ALL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS DRAIN LINES AND INSPECTION TEST LINES

SHALL EXTEND DOWN TO GRADE AND AT LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL
EXTEND TO AND THROUGH CURB FACE.

PRIVATE FIRE HYDRANTS, SPRINKLER CONTROL AND POST INDICATOR \/ALVES

AND RISERS TO FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS SHALL BE PAINTED

RED.

PROVIDE 2A 10BC MINIMUM RATED FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE LOCATED

ON_EACH FLOOR WITHIN 75 FEET MAX. OF TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM A
AREAS. TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 30 FEET IN AREAS HAVING FLAMMABLE

LOCATIONS AND CLASSIFICATIONS OF EXTINGUISHERS TO BE DETERMINED

BY FIRE INSPECTOR.

BUILDINGS NOT APPROVED FOR HIGH-PILED STOCK (MATERIALS IN CLOSELY

PACKED PILES, ON PALLETS OR IN RACKS MORE THAN 12 FEET IN HE
AND 6 FEET FOR TIRES, PLASTICS, AND SOME FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS).
HIGH-PILED STOCK REQUIRES A SEPARATE PLAN SUBMITTAL.

STORAGE, DISPENSING, OR USE OF ANY FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE

LIQUIDS, FLAMMABLE AND COMPRESSED GASSES AND OTHER HAZARDOUS

MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH UNIFORM FIRE CODE REGULATIONS.

ALL FLAMMABLE OR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE STORED AND/OR
USED IN_ EXCESS OF QUANTITIES AS LISTED IN C.B.C. TABLE 8001.13A,

13B & 13C AND IN U.B.C. TABLES 3-D AND 3-E.

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS FOR:

LAKESIDE TOWER AT HUTTON CENTRE w - Suite 370
4-Hutton Centre, Santa Ana, CA 92707

Property manag_ed by

Birtcher Anderson Properties

Tenant Improvements for:

HFS CONSULTING

Suite Expansxon & Remodel

Suite 370

LAKESIDE TOWER AT HUTTON CENTRE
4-Hutton Centre, Santa Ana CA 92707

Fraser McClellan
& Associates, Inc.

Commercial Interior Planning

8302 Madison Avenue
Midway City, California 92655

(714) 897-3382
Fax: (714) 897-5952

ALL
LIQUIDS. 4 Hutton Center Drive, Suite 330
Santa Ana, CA 92707
(714) 850-1703
R Contact: Lisa Miller
FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES (CONT'D): DISABLED ACCESS NOTES:
25. CONCEALED SPACES OF COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROTECTED 1. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, THE PATH OF TRAVEL FROM DESIGNATED ACCESSiBLE

26.

DRAPES AND OTHER DECORATIVE MATERIALS SHALL BE FLAME RETARDANT.

CERTIFICATION THEREQOF SHALL BE PROVIDED. EXITS, EXIT SIGNS, FIRE

27.

ALARM STATIONS, HOSE CABINETS AND EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS SHALL

NOT BE CONCEALED BY DECORATIVE MATERIALS.

/N

ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL CONFORM WITH THE C.B.C., CHAPTER 803

AND TABLE 803.5.

YEXIT" SIGNS SHALL BE IN BLOCK LETTERS, MINIMUM OF SIX (6) INCHES

HIGH WITH A STROKE OF NOT LESS THAN 374 INCH.
LUMINANCE ON FACE OF SIGN SHALL BE 50 LUX.

30,

DRAFT STOPS ARE REQUIRED IN ATTIC SPACES AT THE TIME OF TENANT
IMPROVEMENTS AND OCCUPANCY. DIVIDE ATTIC SPACE BETWEEN FLOORS
INTO 1,000 S.F. MAX. SPACES AND ATTIC SPACE BETWEEN TOP FLOOR 1.

AND ROOF INTO 3,000 S.F.MAX. SPACES. AREAS MAY BE MULTIPLIED
3 TIMES IF THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED WITH AN APPROVED FIRE
SPRINKLERED SYSTEM.

32.

28.

29,

WITH FIRE SPRINKLERS.
FIRE FLOW TO BE 3500 GPM

PARKING SPACES, AND FROM PUBLIC 'RIGHT OF WAY, TO THE TENANT'S FLOOR AND SUITE ENTRY,
FOR THE ENTIRE BULDING. SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS PER 2070 CBC, AND THE CITY OF
SANTA ANA REQUIREMENTS.

FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FLOW OF 1500 GPM.

PAVED VEHICULAR ACCESS AND HYDRANTS SHALL BE IN SERVICE PRIOR

2. UPON COMPLEAT ION OF THE PROJECT, THE EXISTING RESTROOMS, DRINKING FOUNTAINS

TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. ' AND TELEPHONES SERVING THE TENANT, INCLUDING PUBLIC SPACES, SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE

ALL UNDERGROUND FIRE LINES

AND OVERHEAD SPRINKLER LINES SHALL WITH ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS PER 2010 CBC, AND THE CITY OF SANTA ANA REQUIREMENTS.

BE HYDROSTATICALLY TESTED FOR TWO (2) HOURS AT 200 PSI. ALL

UNDERGROUND FIRE LINES SHALL BE FLUSHED CLEAR. ALL TESTS AND
FLUSHING TO BE WITNESSED BY A FIRE DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE

3. ALL AREAS OF THE TENANT IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ACCESSIBILITY
REQUIREMENTS PER 2010 CBC, AND THE CITY OF SANTA ANA REQUIREMENTS.

EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE
OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. PROVIDE

SELF-RELEASING LOCKING DEVICES ON EXIT DOORS. 4. REFER TO SHEET HC-1FOR TYPICAL DISABLED ACCESS NOTES AND DETAILS
EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT EDITIONS

OF THE C.B.C. AND C.F.C.

COMPOSITE WOOD JOIST CONSTRUCTION HAVING AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS

5. TACTILE EGRESS SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 2010 CBC, REFER TO SHEET HC %1

COVER SHEET
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21, PROVIDE ADDRESS AND SUITE NUMBERS A MINMUM OF 6 INCHES HIGH AND SHALL, BE, FIRESTOPPED IN CONFORMANCE WITH CURRENT EDITION OF THE
21. Eé:TT S|§N1S 11SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2010 CBC PLANLY VISIBLE FROM THE ROADWAY.
SECTION 10 33. ACCESS LANES TO BE POSTED "NO STOPPING FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS i
' ' i i 84 A SRS
22, LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANGE WITH 2010 CBC 1205, AND 22. AN L WEATHER FIRE ACCESS ROAD SHALL BEIN PLACE BEFORE ANY LANE CVC 22500.1" AND RED CURBED. % ASTERY
" VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2010 CBC SECTION 1203 ~ 34. PAVED VEHICULAR ACCESS AND HYDRANTS SHALL BE IN SERVICE PRIOR f GP Do o
AND WITH CMC REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION FOR EACH /N 23. FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE UNOBSTRUCTED. ACCESS TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. fore 50 -7k
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2010 MECHAICAL CODE. GATES SHALL BE APPROVED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION AND SHALL BE : -
‘ IN COMPLIANCE WITH U.F.C. 902. . THE BUILDING IS EQUIPED WITH AN EMERGENCY WARNING SYSTEM. THE WARNNG L/ PLANNER L—T“‘\\O&C _DATE
2 O e o e o L O OTRED G EAGH SIDE OF AN EX 24. FIRE_DEPARTMENT CONNECTION SHALL BE ON THE ADDRESS SIDE OF THE /5 SYSTEM SHALL ACTIVATE A MEANS OF WARNING THE HEARING IMPAIRED A )
1/2 INCH BELOW THE THRESHOLD IS REQUIRED EACH SIDE OF AN EXIT . , . - : Fe AN 5 By
D/OORN USED FOVF% DISABLED ACCESS PERszo CBC SECTION 1008.1.6.. BUILDING AS CLOSE AS PRACTICAL TO A PUBLIC FIRE HYDRANT. THE SYSTEM SHALL BE MODIFIED FOR THE PROPOSED TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA TRANSFERRED &
; : , (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT). THE SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 72 AS AMENDED e a
. CBC SECTION 1006, REQUIRES MEANS OF EGRESS FROM ALL OCCUPIED PARTS IN CBC CHAPTER 35. CBC SECTION 1007.9.
OF BUILDING BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST T CANDLE OF LIGHT AT FLOOR LEVEL.

_ CBC SECTION 1203.3, ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDED THAT IS ADEQUATE TO M NAME .
PROVIDE AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 10' CANDLES (107 LUX) OVER THE AREA OF /N I
THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. RE

IONE
; | ~ T Reloeate Demngine, V"bu
1. THIS BUILDING CONFORMS WITH THE CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 24 AND TO 2010 CBC..
2. A SEPARATE PERMIT IS TO BE OBTAINED FOR ALL FIRE SPRINKLER WORK, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL PROVIDE FOR SUCH WORK ON A DESIGN/BUILD BASIS.
| | 3. NOT- USED | - - ARCHITECTURAL
AFF. ~ABOVE FINISH FLOOR | HRDW. HARDWARE 4. ALL REQUIRED EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF A KEY |
ALUM.  ALUMINUM H'V'A‘C}/{\%?AT(‘)I\(J)(I}\}’D\!/TES;:;éﬂNG OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. ;
BLDG. BUILDING
” y x - B.S.  BUILDING STANDARD MAT.  MATERIAL 5. ALL MATERIAL STORED ON THE SITE SHALL BE PROPERLY STACKED AND PROTECTED TO PREVENT CS COVER SHEET
S S & Z G CRILING MFR.  MANUF AGTURER DAMAGE AND DETERIORATION UNTIL USE.FAILURE TO PROTECT MATERIALS MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF WORK. , A CONSTRUCTION PLAN
% 2 o = CLR.  CLEAR MUL.  MULLION 6. ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO: 2010 CBC. ' - , ;
T & T CMU.  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT N.LC. NOT IN CONTRACT ; :
; 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE JOB SITE IN A CLEAN, ORDERLY CONDITION FREE OF DEBRIS AND LITTER. —
o S I L e A e . ws mehieoten chine pan
e DEI\}M‘ MTCHTMOUNTING HEIGHT 8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND THE SITE C(;ND!TIONS BEFORE STARTING WORK ‘ A-3 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
DF  DRINKING FOUNTAIN .C. : . ,
DIAG.  DIAGONAL SP% gﬁpgé’,\‘JEER FRASER McCLELLAN AND ASSOCIATES SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCY BEFORE STARTING WORK. (THIS A-4 FINISH PLAN
DR, DOOR REQD  REQUIRED NOTE ALSO PERTANS TO ALL SUBCONTRACTORS.) B
DWG. DRAWING REV. REVISED 9. EXISTING CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS DESIGNATED FOR REUSE OR TO REMAIN SHALL BE TOUCHED UP, CLEANED, AND AD-1 BUILDING STANDARD DETAILS
AR < ELECT. ELECTRICAL R.O.  ROUGH OPENING  REPAIRED AS REQUIRED.
ARNER ELEV. ELEVATION SECT. SECTION 10 F I c. -
‘ \\/ E.D.F. EXISTING DRINKING FOUNTAIN S.C.W. SOLID CORE WOOD - A :N‘SH;?S SHALL COMF;ALYVKV " TABLEWB g o; e NBWC y y y AD-2 MILLWORK DETAILS
f E.0.S. EDGE OF SLAB ; S.S.  STANLESS STEFL 1. SHOP DRAWING FOR ALL MILLWORK, CASEWORK AND STONEWORK ITEMS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO FRASER cCLELLAN
FQ.  EQUAL SM.  SIMILAR AND ASSOCIATES (FMA) FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. FMA SHALL BE HC-1 DISABLED ACCESS NOTES AND DETAILS
Q\{} EW.C. ELECT. WATER COOLER THK.  THICKNESS PROVIDED WITH 1SET OF PRINTS AND 1SET OF REPRODUCIBLES FOR ALL SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS.
< F.E.C. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET TYP.  TYPICAL 12. FINAL FIRE DEPARTMENT INSPECTION REQUIRED. SCHEDULE INSPECTION 3 DAYS IN ADVANCE. EXTINGUISHERS C—
Qé" F.F.  FINISH FACE UC.  UNDER CABINET SHALL BE PROVIDED AS DETERMINED BY INSPECTION, AND COORDINATED WITH FRASER McCLELLAN & ASSOCIATES. HCA DISABLED ACCESS NOTES AND «DETA”-S
o ~ FIN.  FINISH U.O.N. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED : ‘
, & N 13. FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM PLANS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. _ RA
_MACARTHUR Eggi%:g!\l S, FMA ~ FRASER McCLELLAN & ASSOCIATES  V.C.T VINYL COMPOSITION TILE CENTER ALL FIRE SPRINKLER HEADS ON CEILING TILE IN GRID, BOTH DIRECTIONS. PROVIDE ONE REPRODUCIBLE RSP-1 REFERENCE SITE PLAN /PATH OF TRAVEL
" ~U , « Q& Fv FRE VALVE x-w_ \\jg;”{\( N FELD PLAN TO FRASER McCLELLAN ASSOCIATES FOR REVIEW FOR CONSISTENCY WITH DESIGN INTENT.
GA. GAUCE ‘ W 14. STORAGE, DISPENSING OR USE OF ANY FLAMMABLE AND COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS. FLAMMABLE AND COMPRESSED
SUNFLOWER u G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR W \\xg?H GASSES AND OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH UNIFORM FIRE CODE REGULATIONS.
" . GL.  GLASS 15. PLANS OF MODIFICATIONS: TO: OR NEW FIRE PROTECTION, DETECTION OR ALARM SYSTEM(S) SHALL BE APPROVED
GYP.BD.GYPSUM BOARD BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, ONE REPRODUCIBLE OF SUCH PLANS SHALL BE
ANTON HT. HEIGHT SUBMITTED TO FRASER McCLELLAN & ASSOCIATES 'FOR REVIEW OF DEVICE LOCATION AS RELATED TO THE DESIGN
. & HM.  HOLLOW METAL OF THE PROJECT.
& HR.  HOUR 16. THE PROJECT IDENTIFIED IN THESE DRAWINGS AND OTHER ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS IS LIMITED IN ITS SCOPE.
9 THIS PROJECT FORMS ONLY A PORTION OF A LARGER BUILDING AND/OR STRUCTURE AND OR SITE
S FRASER McCLELLAN AND ASSOCIATES' SERVICES HAVE BEEN LIMITED® TO THIS PROJECT ONLY. FRASER McCLELLAN AND
ASSOCIATES CANNOT AND DOES NOT MAKE ANY REPRESENTATION' THAT THE BUILDING AND/OR STRUCTURE OR SITE
OF WHICH THIS PROJECT IS A PART COMPLIES OR CONFORMS WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS
WITH DISABILITIES ACT.

17.

AS THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT IS A LAW AND NOT A CODE, FRASER McCLELLAN AND ASSOCIATES
CANNOT MAKE ANY REPRESENTATION REGARDING THE COMPLIANCE OF PROJECT OR BUILDING OR SITE.

SYMBOL LEGEND oz o=

CODE DATA | o SCOPE OF WORK

el
) _ DETAL NUMBER |
———SHEET NUMBER A REVISION NUMBER BUILDING TYPE: TYPE IA - FULLY SPRINKLERED TENANT IMPROVEMENT REMODEL.
. B DEMOLITION, NEW PARTITIONS, POWER, LIGHTING, FINISHES, AND HVAC.
——SECTION NUMBER OCCUPANCY
SHEET NUMBER (O~ PARTITION TYPE (SEE SHEET I-D.1) NUMBER OF STORIES: 10
e | TARGET INDICATES WHERE PLAN IS « ’
T b PER @ REREL DRUNERSINNG ErARTS TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE:
: SUITE 370 SQUARE FOOTAGE: 3,280 SF
[1—— ROOM NUMBER %‘ CENTER LINE ;
U ALIGN

1 DOOR NUMBER
JE‘T“—““DOOR TYPE
b HARDWARE GROUP

® A S S L L ] L J 0 R

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFORM TO ALL CODES, ORDINANCE, ETC.

WHICH HAVE JURISDICTION OVER THE WORK. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
RETAIN RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE LATEST REVISIONS OF ALL
OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING:

2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, 2010 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, 2010 CALIFORNIA
MECHANICAL CODE, 2010 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE, 2010 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

Project Name HFS Consulting
Project Number 11.04.01
Description COVER SHEET
Computer File HFS—cov.dgn
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Alldrawings and written material appearing herein constitute originaland
unpublished work of Fraser McClellan & Associates, Inc. and may not be duphcated%

used or disclosed without written consent from Fraser McClellan & Associates, Inc.




Tenant Improvements for:
OCCUPANT LOAD ANALYSIS (SUITE 370) 3,280 s.F. H F S C O N S U L T I N G
. ® L
ALL AREAS EXCEPT CONFERENCE ROOM (Group B) S E p & R del
- 3,088 S.F. = 31 0CCUPANTS (100 PER OCCUPANT) UIte Xpansion cmodac
J L L (06 CONFERENCE ROOMS . ,
-1/ - 192 = 13 OCCUPANTS (15 PER OCCUPANT) Su”:e 370
~ TOTAL SUITE 370 OCCUPANT LOAD = 44
‘ . ) 4-Hutton Centre, Santa Ana, CA 92707
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- . - Issues and Revisions
i i i o — i i No, Date Issues and Revisions By |Check
| 1 | 12-27-11| Issue for Engineering swrM | FM
. B B B B B B 2 | 1-30-12 | Issue for Pricing & Plancheck SWFM| FM
i i i i i S i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i ' /\| 3-1-12 | Plancheck Corrections FM
~ ~ REMOVE EXISTING RATED DOOR ASSEMBLY AND FILL OPENING WITH NEW PLASTIC LAMINATE ADA BASE CABINET WITH SINK, FAUCET, ,
TYPE “A" NEW (OR RELOCATED) ENTRY DOOR: @ NEW 1-HOUR RATED CONSTRUCTION. TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT GARBAGE DISPOSER, AND INSTA-HOT WATER HEATER. BASE CABINET TO - '
310" x 8-0"+/- x 17" 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED SOLID CORE BUILDING | WALL CONSTRUCTION. (DOOR ASSEMBLY TO BE RELOCATED PER NOTES HAVE DRAWERS ON TOP WITH ADJUSTABLE SHELVES BEHIND DOORS. 1. REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND NOTES.
STANDARD Av’\“/gﬁ&u\(‘mé%@ ENTRY DOOR WITH BUILDING STANDARD 1. ALL EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT BELOW). ~ ~ PROVIDE, Egéu)cnxgmgmo@% ;LﬁgTég)ETLﬁylf%lﬁ}TiD UPPER CABINETS 2. FOR WALL TYPES, REFER TO 1/ AD-1
- , : | BOVE s. -2.
TYPE “B" NEW (OR RELOCATED) INTERIOR DOOR: ~ ;gEng%/té)EFD AW!‘S(iY,lLSLiﬁACH‘\iA/&Tgé\i ‘?,VEV&%[?‘G;G%% %AFSF%REE},U@I\;DD SBt{{ALTLHE FIRE @ REMOVE PORTION OF WALL AND EXISTING RATED DOOR ASSEMBLY AS ‘ 3. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN CORRIDORS TO BE :
| 30" x 8'-0"+/~ x 174" SOLID CORE SUITE STANDARD WOOD , DEPARTMENT. INDICATED. (DOOR ASSEMBLY TO BE RELOCATED PER NOTES BELOW). ¢0) PROVIDE TACTILE EGRESS SIGNAGE "EXIT ROUTE" PER DETAL 1(A) ON CABINET TR A e AR JE(?EENMTER"
VENEER ENTRY DOOR WITH BUILDING STANDARD ANODISED ) 00R OPENNGS N PARTITIONS NOT DIMENSIONED. ARE 10 BE @ %Y#C THUR caRRoR igéé“:@%‘,&%ﬁ aLs. CAE:F?I')!NEIN%NH% LG To SHEET HC-1. MATCH BUILDING STANDARD SIGNAGE COLORS. , L1702 A
: , : ; LOCATED 4" FROM ADJOINNG PARTITION. R : : @ PROVIDE TACTILE EGRESS SIGNAGE “EXIT STAIRS DOWN" PER DETAL 1(C) ON EXTINGUISHER : 'POTTER ROEMER', ABC W/ UL RATING 2A-10B:C,
\ @ . , SHEET HC-1. MATCH BUILDING STANDARD SIGNAGE COLORS, 5 LBS MULTI PURPOSE DRY CHEMICAL. ;
3. (E) DENOTES EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. RELOCATED RATED CORRIDOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES. ~
| : EXISTING MENS AND WOMENS RESTROOMS ARE IN FULL COMPLIANCE 4. PROVIDE DRYWALL MUD SKIM-COAT OVER EXISTING DAMAGED OR ROUGH TEXTURED WALLS
; 4, REFER TO DETAL 2, 3, AND 4 ON SHEET A-D.1 FOR TYPICAL DOOR HEAD @ ?EMQV% AEXISTK\IN% %ATA/TELEPSONE QUTLETS, BOARDS, BRA}QK‘ET% \ @ WITH 2010 CBC ACCESSBILITY REQUIREMENTS P!\%R DETALS AND NOTES THROUGHOUT SUITE AS REQUIRED FOR SMOOTH FINISHED PAINTED WALLS.
ALL_HARDWARE AND DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH EXITING AND DISABLED 1) A D AL R OV R o Ly (WHERE OCCUR) e N A R g A Ly i S S A\ QN EHERL KO- REFER TO "EXISTING RESTROOM PLANS™ DETAL 8 O 5. REPAR ANY DAVAGES TO INTERIOR SIDE OF EXISTNG STOREFRONT SYSTEM THROUGHOUT
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS (CBC SECTIONS 1008.1.8 AND 1133B.2.5) ‘ ’ -
~ 5. ALL DOORS TO HAVE RAIL SUPPORT AS REQUIRED FOR HARDWARE, @ EXISTING DOOR ASSEMBLIES AND TEMPERED GLASS SIDELIGHT ASSEMBLIES 6. ALL EQUIPMENT, APPLIANCES, FURNITURE, FILE CABINETS AND SHELVING INDICATED
NO THROUGH-BOLTING. ~ TO REMAIN. REPAIR ANY DAMAGES TO BOTH. PREPARE AND PAINT EXISTING , ON THE PLAN SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY THE TENANT UNLESS
DOORS AND FRAMES TO CLOSELY MATCH BUILDING STANDARD ANODISED \ SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE. ,
6. ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE LEVER TYPE HARDWARE IN COMPLIACE WITH C.B.C. AND ALUMINUM FRAMES (SUITE 330 IS BUILDING STANDARD).. -
' TITLE 24 REQUIREMENTS. ' , @ SASHED LINES INDIGATE DEMOLITION OF WALLS. DOORS, SIDELIGHTS 7. ALL PROPOSED WORK INDICATED WITHN THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT 1O CHANGES IF
' e 7 85 P08 0" SFEEAE TR R RS ER A BT T D " ETC.STOGKPLE TOR REUSE T : | i SARRY Th P e ot T
HARDWARE SETS 8. LEVER HARDWARE SHALL RETRACT BOTH LOCKS WITH A SINGLE OPERATION. éEtEOgEA%EESD?%DAESEM%:? PAINT FRAMES PER NOTE 6 ABOVE. ‘ N ' 8. ﬁigé\még\r DAMAGES TO AL EXISTING AND RELOCATED DOORS, FRAMES AND
' ~ . /N 9 MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE EXTERIOR OR INTERIOR DOORS WITH CLOSERS ) ‘ ' :
' ‘ . RELOCATED TEMPERED GLASS SIDELIGHT ASSEMBLY. PANT FRAMES PER ‘ 9. Y DETAL ISTING , : -
REUSE EXISTING BUILDING STANDARD DOOR HARDWARE WHERE POSSIBLE ; ??eélitéANr%E EXCEED FIVE POUNDS. THIS MAY BE INCREASED TO 15 POUNDS FOR @ RELOCATED TEMFERED GLASS SDELIGHT ASSEM ! E)E(:;!EIEX/SEIO%RA\&?EH FURRING DETAIL AROUND EXISTING DOORS IN Project Name HFS Consulting
THROUGHOUT SUITE IF IN GOOD CONDITION. REPAR OR REPLACE ALL DAMAGE ‘ : |
HARDWARE. : 10. QLL »?OOES SHAiN_L HAXE LEVEL FLOOR CLEARANCES ON PUSH SIDE AND PULL SIDE g%%g}/guggg%% %SE&AE%H AND FILL PARTITION OPENING NW;TSHE NEW , _
~ S INDICATED ON DETAIL 3, SHEET HC-1 ~ : , i
SET “aq®  2- PAR BUTT HINGES ‘ DETAIL 1B / AD-%. | P ART'TION LEGEND Project Number 11.04.01
a ~ _ 1. PROTECT ALL INTERIOR OPENINGS IN ONE HOUR CORRIDOR WALLS AND CEILINGS ; Description o
LOCKSET . REMOVE PORTION OF WALL AND INSTALL NEW TEMPERED GLASS SIDELIGHT .
(SEC. 1004.3.4.3.2). DOOR OPENINGS MUST BE PROTECTED WITH A TIGHT FITTING J REMOVE PORTION, OF WALL AND_INSTALL NEW TEMLERED S-ASS SIDELCHT. ; ;
CLOSER ; SMOKE AND DRAFT CONTROL ASSEMBLY HAVING A FIRE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN RRREMBL T Dk JNP, ' \
FLOOR STOP 20 MIN. DOORS MUST BE MAINTAINED SELF- CLOSING OR AUTOMATIC CLOSING BY 4 : s £XISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN c File AFS—cp.dan |
SET &' 2- PAR BUTT HINGES ‘ SCUATION OF A SMOKE DETECTOR (SEC. 1004.3.3.2.1 @ REMOVE EXISTING DOOR ASSEMBLY AND INSTALL NEW BUILDING STANDARD ‘ omputer File P-ag Y
 LATCHSET ~ 12. E?TQE‘Q\?E ﬁANSDH LOCKING SS&RBSL E”\;\/ﬂHAiESmAG\T_% /gfégggsg\(msgv\év?% PAEREH /l\gD’\?V Az;AETH BRoR Aﬁfsgg.?k{m%"@%gﬁNSPEQWESASAﬁESH‘{‘SRELD& }ST%”Q‘VE EXISTING e EXISTING PARTITION TO BE REMOVED
: BY PANIC BARS, PUSH-PULL ACTIVATING BARS, OR OTHER HARDWARE DESIGNED TO " , , Scale 18" =1-0" (UN.O)
SR S BholmH RSy ST REGANE 15 S 10 bR The orenne @) [l 24 WE UG STAHD TENPERED oLsss SOELIGHT TO MATOH
: HARDWARE. (1133B.2.5.D. WITH EXISTING LOCATIONS. REFER TO 11-12/AD-1 ; -
LOCKSET , , -1, ,
FLOOR STOP 13. THE BOTTOM 10" OF ALL DOORS EXCEPT AUTOMATIC AND SLIDING SHALL HAVE A NEW FULL HEICHT DEMISING PARTITION WITH INSULATION. PROVIDE ’ « ‘ v Alldrawings and written material appearing herein constitute originaland
SMOOTH UN-INTERRUPTED SURFACE TO ALLOW THE DOOR TO BE OPENED BY RETURN AR OPENINGS AS REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL SYSTEM. unpublished work of Fraser McClellan & Associates, Inc. and may not be duplicated,
SET e E?QET!{?NETE%ARF%VXQEES 1% g%gﬁi§,EDADD/REPAiR SMOKE GASKET AROUND A WHEELCHAR FOOTREST WITHOUT CREATING A TRAP OR HAZARDOUS CONDITION. REFER TO DETAL 1C / AD-1. | | Used or disclosed without written consent from Fraser McClellan & Associates, Inc.
~ e e AAS PN A A MODIFY EXISTING CEILING HEIGHT WALL TO BE FULL HEIGHT DEMISING , zzzzzzzzzzzzzzz. FULL HEIGHT NON-RATED DEMISING PARTITION ’
o AV s ce/ e Sl ‘ @ PARTITION WITH INSULATION. REFER TO DETAL 1C / AD-1. , SEE DETAL 1C / AD-1
ALL HARDWARE AND DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH EXITING AND DISABLED P _ o o uen\ ) ,
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS (CBC SECTIONS 1008.1.8 AND 1133B8.2.5) /N 14, Deor WA SC\(\\O\BQ L4555 7 NEW BUILDING STANDARD CEILING HEIGHT WALL.REFER TO 1B / AD-1. V | e 1 HOUR FIRE RATED TUNNELL CORRIDOR PARTITION WITH INSULATION
- ‘ | M ' NEW HALF HIGH 72" WIDE TEMPERED GLASS SIDELIGHT IN BUILDING ‘ SEE DETALL 13 / AD-1
SRS Winges 37z @ ek, Kanitue, [ BTS IO Jo SLEE, e — |
= &2 . . ] ) [ 1
M' | A i FLOOR TOR OF  SIDEL | M FURNITURE OR EQUIPMENT BY TENANT
- REMOVE EXISTING PHONE/DATA BACKBOARD (AFTER TENANTS ' ‘
EQUIPMENT HAS BEEN RELOCATED). REPAIR WALLS FOR NEW PAINT. NEW MILLWORK
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Existing Suite 350
(Not A Part)

ERAL NOTES

, «

IF ANY QUTLETS CANNOT BE INSTALLED AS NOTED OR AS SHOWN ON PLANS DUE
TO CONFLICTS WITH STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL CONDITIONS,
CLARIFY WITH ARCHITECT AND LANDLORD CONSTRUCTION COORDINATOR BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH OUTLETS IN QUESTION OR RELATED OUTLETS IN AREA.

INSTALL ADJACENT TELEPHONE AND ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AT 6" ON CENTER, U.O.N.

INSTALL ALL OUTLETS SHOWN ADJACENT TO WALLS A MAXIMUM OF 12" FROM
FACE OF WALL TO CENTERLINE OF OUTLET. ‘

ALL WALL RECEPTACLES, RECEPTACLE PLATES, AND RECEPTACLE HEIGHTS SHALL
BE BUILDING STANDARD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE TYPICAL ELEVATION ON
SHEET AD-1.

ALL NEW CIRCUITS SHALL BE LABELED ON THE PROPER BUILDING ELECTRICAL
PANEL DIRECTORIES . OUTLETS TO BE INSTALLED AT LOCATION INDICATED ON
TELEPHONE, DATA AND ELECTRICAL PLAN.

CONDUIT ABOVE CEILING MUST BE SELF-SUPPORTING. DO NOT SUPPORT CONDUIT
FROM LIGHTS, CEILING, ETC. AND THEIR SUPPORTS.

ALL CONDUIT RUN ABOVE CEILING SHALL BE STEEL CONDUIT OR SHALL BE
NEC APPROVED FLEXABLE CONDUIT.

WHERE ELECTRICAL WORK IS SPECIFIED IN CONJUNCTION WITH CABINET WORK,
LAMPS AND FIXTURES ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
CUT-OUTS FOR SWITCHES, OUTLETS, ETC., AS REQUIRED BY THE CABINET
CONTRACTOR, SHALL BE COORDINATED W/ THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR U.O.N.

FOR BUILDING STANDARD WALL AND FLOOR QUTLET SPECIFICATIONS,SEE
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS. WHERE LOCATION OF OUTLET DISCREPANCIES
OCCUR, ARCHITECTURAL PLANS SHALL GOVERN. CONTACT ARCHITECT TO VERIFY
CIRCUITING.

WHERE DATA COMMUNICATION JACKS ARE CALLED FOR, CONDUIT AND PULL WIRES

SHALL BE INSTALLED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. CABLE WORK SHALL BE DONE
BY OTHERS. THIS SHALL INCLUDE PROVISIONS FOR CABLE RUNS FROM BACKBOARD

TO TELEPHONE SYSTEM/COMPUTER SYSTEM AS OCCURS. THIS WORK BY OTHERS
SHALL BE COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WITH LANDLORD
APPROVAL. CABLE SHALL BE SELF SUPPORTING AND 12" ABOVE FIXTURES

AND SHALL TRAVEL VIA BEST PATH ACROSS CEILING PLENUM

TO BACKBOARD AS CALLED FOR BY THE TENANT. SEE ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC CONDUIT SIZING REQUIRED.

POWER & TELEPHONE PLAN

THE BUILDING STANDARD WALL MOUNTED TELEPHONE OUTLET SHALL BE A SINGLE
GANG OUTLET BOX IN WALL VERTICALLY MOUNTED IN  WALL WITH 3/4" METAL
CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING TO CEILING SPACE, INSTALLED BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR. WHITE COVERPLATE BY TENANTS CABLING VENDOR AND MOUNTED
VERTICALLY 18"AF.F. TO CENTERLINE OF OUTLET (UN.O.). TELEPHONE CONTRACTOR
SHALL COORDINATE WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR. ALL TELEPHONE AND DATA
CABLING SHALL BE PLENUM RATED. ALL CABLING IN PLENUM SHALL SELF
SUPPORTED/ SUSPENDED FROM FLOOR STRUCTURE ABOVE.

DEDICATED OUTLETS TO RECEIVE GRAY RECEPTACLES.
ALL CIRCUITING SHALL BE AS ‘SPECIFIED ON ENGINEERED DRAWINGS.

ALL SWITCH PLATES, RECEPTACLE PLATES AND OTHER DATA AND TELEPHONE
PLATES TO BE WHITE IN COLOR, UN.O,

REFER TO DETAIL 7 /AD.1FOR ALL TELE./ELECT. OUTLETS, SWITCHES AND
THERMOSTAT MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

G.C. TO PROVIDE FINAL HOOK UP OF POWER TO MODULAR SYSTEM
FURNITURE
ALL TELEPHONE AND DATA CABLING SHALL BE BY THE TENANTS CABLING VENDOR.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WALL JUNCTION BOXES WITH CONDUIT
AND PULL-STRINGS TO ACCESSIBLE PLENUM AREA ABOVE CEILING.

® Q @& OO O

PLAN KEY NOTES

REMOVE EXISTING DATA/TELEPHONE OUTLETS, BOARDS AND BRACKETS
FROM WALLS AND BOLTS FROM FLOOR WHERE OCCUR. REPARR WALLS
AND FLOOR, AND PREPARE FOR NEW FINISHES.

REMOVE EXISTING PHONE/DATA BACKBOARD (AFTER TENANTS
EQUIPMENT HAS BEEN RELOCATED). REPAIR WALLS FOR NEW PAINT.

PROVIDE NEW FIRE TREATED BACKBOARD ON WALL MOUNTED DIRECTLY
BELOW CEILING. PROVIDE 2" CONDUIT AND PULL STRING BACK TO
BUILDING TELEPHONE ROOM (OR INTERSECT EXISTING HOME-RUN
ggglggngDPROWDE DEDICATED QUAD RECEPTACLE 6" BELOW

PROVIDE DEDICATED 20 AMP OUTLET FOR TENANT PROVIDED COPIER.
DEDICATED DUPLEX OUTLETS FOR TENANT PROVIDED APPLIANCES.
EXPANSION SPACE - EXISTING DOUBLE TOGGLE SWITCHING TO BE REWORKED
AND MODIFIED TO BE MOTION-SENSOR SWITCHING TO MATCH EXISTING

HFC SUITE.

EXPANSION SPACE - REPLACE EXISTING IVORY WALL DEVICES (INCLUDING
OUTLETS, SWITCHES AND COVER PLATES) WITH NEW WHITE TO MATCH
EXISTING HFS SUITE STANDARDS. : :

EXPANSION SPACE - REMOVE WALL SCONCES AND PATCH WALLS

- THROUGHOUT EXPANSION AREA.
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

£
i

(RO @ih 4 & asse b

DUPLEX WALL OUTLET |
DUPLEX DEDICATED WALL OUTLET

QUAD WALL OUTLET ‘

DEDICATED QUAD WALL OUTLET

DATA / TELEPHONE WALL OUTLET (3/4" CONDUIT)

CARD READER WALL JUNCTION BOX AT 48" AF.F. (3/4" CONDUIT)
DEDICATED 240 V. OUTLET WITH SPECIAL NEMA RECEPTACLE.

DEDICATED QUAD WALL OUTLET

DATA AND POWER WALL OUTLETS FOR TENEANT'S SYSTEMS FURNITURE
CONNECTION. COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH TENANTS FUNITURE VENDOR.

DATA AND POWER FLOOR OUTLETS,

DATA AND POWER POWER FLUSH FLOOR FEED FOR TENEANT'S SYSTEMS
FURNITURE CONNECTION. COORDINATE LOCATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
WITH TENANTS FUNITURE VENDOR.

DATA / TELEPHONE WALL OUTLET TO BE REMOVED (PATCH OUTLET
WITH GYP. BD. AND TAPE) ‘

ELECTRICAL WALL OUTLET TO BE REMOVED (PATCH OUTLET

WITH GYP. BD. AND TAPE)

NEW bPOWER/DATA (ALL ITEMS INDICATED ON PLAN ARE EXISTING
UNLESS INDICATED “"N" OR "R™)

RELOCATED POWER/DATA (ALL ITEMS INDICATED ON PLAN ARE EXISTING
UNLESS INDICATED "N" OR "R™) ,

FURNITURE OR EQUIPMENT BY TENANT
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POWER & TELEPHONE PLAN

aDALITORRIA CBUHCIL FORZ

PAPLHED HBI530 HOIEIY

ERIOR DERIGH CERTIFIDATION

Issues and Revisions

No, Date Issues and Revisions By |Check
1 | 12-27-11| Issue for Engineering lswrM | FM
2 | 1-30-12 | Issue for Pricing & Plancheck SWFM| FM
/\| 3-1-12 | Plancheck Corrections FM

Project Name HFS Consulting

11.04.01
Power & Telephone Plan

Project Number
Description

Computer File HFS—te.dgn

W'

18"=1-0" (UN.O))

All drawings and written material appearing hereih constitute original and
unpublished work of Fraser McClellan & Associates, Inc. and may not be duplicated,

used or disclosed without written. consent from Fraser McClellan & Associates, Inc.




Existing Suite 350
(Not A Part)

S

X

M S
Remaining Suite 300
(Not A Part Except Minor
Demo As Indicated)
g
N

OO O
o O O

Existing Suite 350

(Not A Part)

Existing Suite 350
(Not A Part)

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

1. CEILING HEIGHTS THROUGHOUT SUITE. SHALL MATCH EXISTING (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

2. LOCATE ANY RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS, WALL WASHERS AND SPOT LIGHTS IN CENTER
OF CEILING TILE BOTH DIRECTIONS U.N.O.  EARTHQUAKE CLIPS AND WIRES
SHALL BE USED.

3. PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS (IF REQUIRED) THROUGHOUT TENANT AREAS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CODES AND MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. CENTER IN TILES IN
BOTH DIRECTIONS. (ONLY INSTALL WHERE REQUIRED BY CODES).

4. REFER TO DETAIL 9 / AD-1 FOR TYPICAL SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM.

5. WHERE MULTIPLE LIGHT SWITCHES, DIMMERS OR OTHER LIGHT CONTROLS
OCCUR, GANG THEM TOGETHER. NOTIFY FRASER MCCLELLAN & ASSOCIATES IN THE
EVENT OF ANY EXCEPTIONS.

6. PROTECT EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES DURING CONSTRUCTION. CLEAN ALL LIGHT FIXTURE
LENSES AND REPAIR ANY NON-WORKING FIXTURES.

7. BUILDING STANDARD SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM TO BE REWORKED AS REQUIRED FOR
NEW LAYOUT. REPLACE (OR REPAIR) MISSING, DAMAGED, OR STAINED CEILING TILES
AND GRID SECTIONS.

8. LIGHTING THROUGHOUT REMODELED AREAS OF SUITE TO BE RELOCATED AS REQUIRED
FOR NEW SUITE LAYOUT. ANY.DAMAGED LENSES THROUGHOUT SUITE TO BE REPLACED.
LIGHTING TO BE RE-SWITCHED AS REQUIRED FOR NEW SUITE LAYQUT.

9, élé!é Ré:é)DSED MECHANICAL REGISTERS SHALL BE CLEANED, REPAIRED OR REPLACED AS
UIRED,

10. THE BUILDING STANDARD H.V.A.C. SYSTEM SHALL BE MODIFIED THROUGHOUT
REMODELED AREAS OF SUITE AS REQUIRED FOR ADEQUATE HEATING  AND COOLING.
EXISTING HFS SUITE TO BE REWORKED AND RE-BALLANCED AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE
BUILDING STANDARD CONTROL (EXISTING SUITE HAS AR BALLANCE PROBLEMS).

1. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE MODIFIED IN REMODELED AREAS AS REQUIRED FOR
NEW LAYOUT. SPRINKLER DESIGN SHALL BE BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S
DESIGN/BUILD SUB-CONTRACTOR.

12, EXIT SIGNAGE TO BE MODIFIED AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF SANTA ANA BUILDING
©  AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS.

13. ALL PROPOSED WORK INDICATED WITHIN THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO CHANGES IF
REQUIRED BY CITY OF SANTA ANA BUILDING DEPARTMENT OR FIRE DEPARTMENT TO
SATISFY THEIR PLAN REVIEW COMMENTS. )

PLAN KEY NOTES

®

@B O 06

EXTEND CORRIDOR CEILING AS INDICATED (SHADED AREA). CORRIDOR
EXTENSION TO BE 1-HOUR FIRE RATED PER DETAIL 13 / AD-1(SIM.
CORRIDOR TO HAVE RATED LID WITH SUSPENDED CEILING BELOW.
PROVIDE. SMOKE / FIRE DAMPERS TO ANY DUCTS THAT SERVE THE
AREA. '

EXISTING DOUBLE TOGGLE SWITCHING TO BE REWORKED AND MODIFIED
TO BE MOTION-SENSOR SWITCHING TO MATCH EXISTING HFC SUITE.

ALL CEILING TILE IN EXPANSION SPACE TO BE REPLACED WITH NEW TO
MATCH EXISTING HFS SUITE. REPLACE EXISTING PRISMATIC LIGHTING
WITH NEW PARABOLIC LIGHT FIXTURES TO MATCH EXISTING HFS SUITE
FIXTURES.VERIFY THAT GRID MATCHES HFS SIDE AND MODIFY OR
REPLACE TO MATCH IF REQUIRED.

EXIT SICNS AND LIFE-SAFETY DEVICES TO MATCH HFS SIDE.

REMOVE WALL SCONCES AND PATCH WALLS THROUGHOUT EXPANSION
AREA.

CEILING LEGEND
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EXISTING 2'x 4' FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE TO REMAIN.

RELOCATED 2'x 4' FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE.
(PARABOLIC FIXTURES ONLY)

NEW 2'x 2' FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE TO MATCH EXISTING
CORRIDOR FIXTURES.

2'x 4' FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED (RELOCATE
PARABOLIC FIXTURES)

RECESSED DOWNLIGHT

RECESSED WALL-WASHER : MTD. IN CTR. OF TILE WITH MR-16 LAMPS

EXIT SIGN : DIR. SINGLE FACE (SEE PLANS FOR ARROWS)
EXIT SIGN : DIR. DOUBLE FACE (SEE PLANS FOR ARROWS)
DENOTES EXISTING ITEM

DENOTES RELOCATED ITEM

DENOTES NEW ITEM
DENOTES FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

DENOTES AREA OF CEILING SYSTEM TO BE REWORKED
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Existing Suite 350
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GENERAL NOTES

DEMOLITION OF EXISTING FINISHES:

1.

2.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING FLOORING, PAD AND BASE THROUGHOUT SUITE. PREP.
FLOOR AND BASE OF WALLS FOR NEW FINISHES (U.N.O).

REMOVE ALL EXISTING WALL COVERING. PATCH AND PREP WALLS FOR PAINT" FINISH,

EINISH FIRE SAFETY NOTES:

1

ALL FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL AND NATIONAL FIRE CODES.

FLOOR FINISH NOTES:

7.

ST

1

2.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL REDUCTION STRIP
AT DOORS WHERE ALL CARPET AND RESILIENT FLOORING MEET.

WHERE FLOOR MOUNTED OQUTLETS ARE REQUIRED ON CARPETED AREA,
CUT THE CARPET IN AN 'X' OVER THE HOLE AND CARPET UNDER. THIS
ALLOWS FOR FUTURE CARPET PATCHING WHERE OUTLETS ARE LATER

CAPPED. DO NOT TRIM THE CARPET.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL TILE FLOORING IN ACCORDANCE
WITH MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS. '

CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT TO FRASER MCCLELLAN & ASSOCIATES FOR APPROVAL 3 SETS
OF SAMPLES OF ALL STONE, CERAMIC TILES, WOOD FLOORING, AND ANY OTHER
CUSTOM MATERIALS, U.ON.

PAINT ALL VENTS, F.E. CABINETS, ETC. TO MATCH SURROUNDING WALL FINISH.

CARPET SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED: HAVE A FIRM CUSHION, PAD OR BACKING OR NO
CUSHION, PAD; AND HAVE A LEVEL LOOP, TEXTURED LOOP; LEVEL CUT PILE OR LEVEL
CUT / UNCUT PILE TEXTURE. THE MAXIMUM PILE HEIGHT SHALL BE 1/2 ". EXPOSED EDGES
OF CARPET SHALL BE FASTENED TO FLOOR SURFACES AND HAVE TRIM ALONG THE

ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE EXPOSED EDGE. TRIM SHALL BE 1/4 " MAXIMUM HEIGHT WITH A
BEVELED EDGE.

WALL BASE TO BE COVED AT ALL LOCATIONS U.N.O.

- Existing Suite 350
(Not A Part)

FINISH PLAN

v owLRLIERRNIA COUNCIL FOR

11411830 ROISI0 HOIHIIN

IHTERIDE BESIGY UERTIFICATIE

Issues and Revisions

i i - NG i i No, Date Issues and Revisions By |Check
1 | 12-27-11) Issue for Engineering swrM | FM
. . . . . 2 | 1-30-12 | Issue for Pricing & Plancheck swFM | FM
i i i i i i i i 1 i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i /\| 3112 | Plancheck Corrections FM
WALL FINISH NOTES: @ ,
ALL EXISTING FLOORING AND BASE THROUGHOUT SUITE SHALL BE REPLACED WITH
1. ALL PAINT SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ~ :
NEW BUILDING STANDARD FLOORING. NEW CARPETED AREAS TO BE DIRECT GLUEDOWN ~
HANFACTURERS STECFICATION FOR THE FARTIOULAR S8 ACE. JoeLGATION, Wi SURTAGE MRS s Ko REAK Rooi nbneronra o Womkwoons | PAINT CABINET: FINISHES
2. CONTINUE ALL FINISHES TO PARTITION / WINDOW CLOSURE. ' ’
N/ WINDOW @ CONDITION AND WORKING ORDER OF EXISTING WINDOW COVERINGS AT EXTERIOR PAINT: DUNN EDWARDS; EGGSHELL - COLOR *DE6365 "COLD MORNING" PL | PLASTIC LAMINATE: CABINET FACES TO BE NEVAMER,
3. ALL SURFACES SHALL BE PROPERLY PREPARED WITH SEALER PRIOR TO GLAZING TO BE VERIFIED. REPARS WILL BE MADE TO DAMAGED WINDOW COVERINGS 1 MARITIME GRAY TEXTURED *S6027T
THE INSTALLATION :OF WALLCOVERING. 4 QSQLN,;?EE?EFS"& Rﬁzlwye gggﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁ%Em;;régpgé@ﬁgg' REWORK EXTERIOR BLINDS. AS W ACCENT PAINT: DUNN EDWARDS; EGGSHELL - COLOR: *DE5886 "BAY VIEW"
4. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT TO FMA FOR APPROVAL 3 SETS OF SAMPLES ' ‘ PL PLASTIC LAMINATE: COUNTER TOP TO BE NEVAMER,
OF AL WAL FINSH MATERIAS, U.ON | ® AR TITIONS). PANT ‘SHALL BE EGOSHELL FIiH, o o FANT (OVER PRIER AT NEW ACCENT PAINT: DUNN EDWARDS; EGGSHELL - COLOR: *DE6368 "WALRUS" 2 | ARMORED PROTECTION, ALUMINITE TEXTURED *AMBOOTT
5. ALL PAINTED WALLS SHALL BE PANTED WITH TWO COATS OF PAINT (OVER PRIMER ' ' \3/ , Proect N ,
AT NEW PARTITIONS). PAINT SHALL BE EGGSHELL FINISH. roject Name HFS Consulting
‘ i . 54
MILLWORK NOTES: = Project Number 11.04.01 . 3
CARPET: BIGELOW, PATTERN: GLITTERING SKYLINE, COLOR: #7875 "LULLABYE LEAGUE" Description
1. ALL EXPOSED MILLWORK SHALL BE PLASTIC LAMINATE OR WOOD AS SPECIFIED, (U.N.0.), 1
ALL EDGES TO BE SELF-EDGED.
2. SHELVES AND SEMIEXPOSED SURFACES INCLUDING DRAWER INTERIORS SHALL BE Computer File HFS-fn.dgn
CORTRON, COLOR: WHITE, (U.N.0.).

3. ALL PLASTIC LAMINATE SHELVES TO BE ON 32 MM ROW HOLES WITH PEGS.
4. DRAWERS SLIDES TO BE HEAVY DUTY WITH FULL EXTENSION SLIDES.
5. DOOR HINGES TO BE FULLY CONCEALED, SELF CLOSING.

6. PULLS TO BE IRCNMONGER 548/40,2 3/4 " (OR EQUAL). FINISH TO MATCH DOOR
HARDWARE.

7. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO FMA FOR
REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF ALL MILLWORK ITEMS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK. SUBMIT (1) SEPIA AND (1) BLUELINE PRINT.

8. ALL MILLWORK SHALL CONFORM TO "CUSTOM GRADE" STANDARDS OF
"THE WOODWORK INSTITUTE OF CALIFORNIA" (W.LC..

WINDOWCOVERINGS:

1. VERIFY CONDITION AND WORKING ORDER OF EXISTING WINDOW COVERINGS AT
EXTERIOR GLAZING. MAKE REPARRS OR REPLACE AS REQUIRED TC INSURE WORKING
ORDER AND CONSISTANT APPEARANCE. REMOVE BLINDS DURING CONSTRUCTION AND
REINSTALL UPON COMPLEATION OF WORK (OR WRAP WITH PLASTIC).

VCT

VCTI  VINYL COMPOSITION TILE: TO BE DETERMINED

BASE

B BASE: 4" RUBBER BASE, ROPPE, BLACK/BROWN

1
N

W |

All drawings and written material appearing herein constitute original and
unpublished work of Fraser McClellan & Associates, inc. and may not be duplicated,
used or disclosed without written consent from Fraser McClellan & Associates, Inc.

18”=1-0" (UN.O)




ADJUSTABLE SHELVES ON
32 MM ROW HOLES. WHITE

KORTRON FINISH

CABINET DOOR WITH

Q < el O [+ 0 [ o kel

PLASTIC LAMINATE FINISH

3 V/om CENTER TO CENTER

‘ »}p~3n °

o] < < Q [+ o o O} o [+] <3 ¢ L]

(U.N.OD)

"WIRE PULL. FINISH TO
ATCH BLDG. STD.
HARDWARE.

PLASTIC LAMINATE

ey

< o o o a e
] ] i Q ¢ o

=

SEE ELEVATION

T

FINISHED BOTTOM

UPPER CAB. SECTION

SCALE: 1"-1-0" 15

2'-

2" (U.N.OD

PLASTIC LAMINATE
COUNTERTOP

(AS

BACK SPLAS

OCCURS,H\
NS)

SEE ELEVTIO

1”

4”{

~ 1'/213

DRAWER ON FULL

B
|

EXTENSION SLIDES

3 /5" CENTER TO CENTER

WIRE PULL. FINISH TO—
MATCH BLDG. STD. : » %
HARDW ARE.

PLASTIC LAMINATE

9 ¢ ¢ o 0 © O

0 ¢ T O O © 0

2

i

DOOR STOP | 1z

ADJUSTABLE SHELF
ON 32 MM ROW HOLES

¢ o ¢ a ©

W/ WHITE KORTRON FINISH

c 0 o © O O

i

.
e

4_!1

- RESILIENT

PER ICC-ES ESR 1308

WALLS. (ICC-ES ESR 1308).

THE CEILING SHALL BE
HEAVY DUTY, DESIGNED

ARMSTRONG, SEISMIC RX, BERC2
CLIP AT PERIMETER. REFER TO SHEET
A-3 FOR ATTACHED AND UNATTACHED

8" MAX.

w

%u

NO. 12 GA. HANGER WIRE ——————

CEILING GRID;
MAIN TEE SHALL BE INTER-
CONNECTED W/ #16 GA.

WIRE

CROSS OR

N

\,

1
!
:
|
|
1
!
i
;
| |
!
.
s
T
: |
\a\h\n
z
|
'n
48
|
s
|
l
|
|
!
:

v g

A

\

S

l.....___ SUSPENDED A.C.T.

%ﬂ

CEILING ANGLE

TN race o WALL

SCALE: HALF-SIZE 10

TYP. CEILING EDGE

1/

BASE

3“

A~

/fw SUSPENDED A.C.T. CEILING
NI . t.‘

1L~ BUILDING STANDARD ANOD.
ALUMINUM DOOR FRAME

%" CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS
U.N.O., SEE ELEVATION

BASE CABINET SECTION wue..016

2'-

2" (UN.OD

PLASTIC LAMINATE
COUNTERTOP

BACK

SPLASH\

FIXED FRONT
PANEL —2

5,,»/ 1}/21:

411.

3 Yom CTR.TO CTR.

WIRE PULL. FINISH TO
MATCH BLDG. STD.
- HARDWARE.

ey
Yo ‘X

8”

2!__3n
MIN. CLR.

PLASTIC LAMINATE
REMOVABLE PANEL

PLASTIC LAMINATE
CABINET DOOR

MIN. CLR}

4"
1’%“

EEs

N

9i|
MIN. CLR.

>

BASE CABINET W/ SINK (e 10017

GLAZING HEAD DETAIL

SCALE: HALF-SIZE 1 1

GLASS

WALL BELOW
OCCURS) SEE DETAIL 1
THIS SHEET FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

34" CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS
UN.O., SEE ELEVATION

BUILDING STANDARD ANOD.
ALUMINUM DOCR FRAME

FLOOR LINE AT FULL HGT.

(WHERE

GLAZING SILL DETAIL

411 4/~

ik

e

NS e— =
[: UNDERSIDE OF STL.DECKING W/

X\D\
N ~

SCALE: HALF-SIZE 1 2

FIREPROOFING
354" x 25 GA. DIAG. BRACE AT 8'-0" 0.C. TO'

STRUCTURE ABOVE. SEAL BRACE PENETRATIONS

OR PROTECT WITH FIRE SAFEING

%*" TYPE "X'" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE OF
%" METAL STUDS AT 24" O.C.
O/ LIGHT FIXTURE TO MAINTAIN

1-HR. CONDITION. :

1" SHAFT WALL
LINER (OR TAPED
%'" GYP.BD.

E

SEE CEILING PLAN

(IF OCCURS)

AT 24" 0.C. (OR 2!/," STD. STUDS)

35" FIBERGLASS INSULATION
BATTS

EXISTING FIRE RATED BUILDING

o L BLDG. STD. LIGHT FIXTURE

%' TYPE "X" GYP. BD. UNDERSIDE SIDE OF
25" x 25 GA. "CH" METAL STUD JOISTS

CORE WALL

QHM- %" TYPE "X" GYP. BD.

EACH SIDE OVER
3%" x 25 GA. METAL STUDS

AT 16" O.C.

CONT. STUD TRACK FASTENED TO
CONCRETE SLAB WITH 0.145 DIA.
HILTIDOME SHOT PINS EMBEDED

18" MIN. POWDER DRIVEN SHOT

ENDS. (ICC-ESR #1752)

PINS @ 168" 0.C. AND 6" MAX FROM

NOTE:

FIRE DAMPERS REQ. AT ALL
H.V.A.C. REGISTERS PER -
MECHANICAL DWGS.

FIRE RATED CORRIDOR

SCALE: 11/p"=1-0" 13

— 172"
X CLR.
MIN.

FRAMING.

CONT. BEED OF FIRE CAULK

FIRESTOP 4100SL SEALANT
ESR-ES #2996

‘\ UNDERSIDE OF ROOF

3" DEEP CONTINUOUS SLOTTED SLIP TRACK
WITH VERTICAL SLOTTED HOLES. SECURE
TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE WITH TWO
HILTISHOT-PINS INTO CONC. O/ METAL
DECK. (0.138" SHANK, ICC ESR-1663)

4'-1" +/-

NOTE:
— AT CONDITIONS ONLY.

FIRE TAPE ALL JOINTS ABOVE CEILING.

ALL MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS THRUOGH
RATED WALL SHALL HAVE FIRE DAMPERS,
SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

o | ERFEE P

Tm; BUILDING STANDARD SUSPENDED
A.C.T.

f»————-~ 2!/, FIBERGLASS INSULATION

BATTS, EXTEND TO 9'-6" AF.F.

gt-O

%" TYPE "X" GYP.BD. OVER

25" x 25 GA.METAL STUDS
@gﬂ@.fg@@ TRACK FASTENED TO
CONCRETE 'SLAB WITH 0.145 DIA.
HILTIDOME SHOT PINS EMBEDED
118" MIN. POWDER DRIVEN SHOT
PINS @ 16" O.C. AND 6" MAX FROM
ENDS. (ICC-ESR #1752)

—— TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB

(2) CONT. STRIPS DBL. FACE
VINYL TAPE

NON-RATED DEMISING PARTITION

(©

T HOUR PARTI

TION

Y

9'-0"+/- U.N.O.

ANGLES (WHERE OCCUR) SHALL BE CONT. 2" x 2" x 20 GA.
SECURE TO FLOOR DECKING AT 36" 0.C.

4-1" /-

/

p

{/4:: X T” X
BLOCK AT AT 2'-0" 0.C. AT
ALL CEILING GRID / PARTITION
INTERSECTIONS

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE

ALTERNATING DIAGONAL
BRACING (215" x 25 GA. METAL.
STUDS) TO STRUCTURE ABOVE
AT 48" 0.C., SECURE

W/ SCREWS TO PARTITION.
REFER TO DETAIL 1A FOR
BRACE ATTACHMENT TO
EXISTING STRUCTURE

3" L. MASONITE

s

uerat T P

T'MBUH_DING STANDARD SUSPENDED

A.C.T.

2Y/5" FIBERGLASS INSUL. BATTS.

AT WALL TYPE ONLY

%" TYPE "X" GYP.BD. 0/ 2/," X 25
- GA.METAL STUDS AT 24" 0.C., TYP.

20 GA. METAL ANGLE

OR BENT DIAG. STUD

UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURE ABOVE

FLANGE ——

ATTACH DIAG. BRACING TO EXISTING
STRUCTURE WITH TWO 14" x #8 SCREWS
AT EACH DIAG. BRACE

ALTERNATING DIAGONAL BRACING

[ :
o AR ]
N\,

NN

—

H
~
+
~
SN N
%! N AN / /
N ~
~ Z
N AN /
N N
. \ \
~
AN
\
N
N
~
= v el
©

(2%2" x 25 GA.METAL STUDS)
TO STRUCTURE ABOVE AT 48"
0.C., SECURE W/ ‘

(2) *6 SCREWS TO PARTITION

2" INSULQUILT HUNG FROM
EXISTING STRUCTURE WITH
CLIP ANGLES REFER TO 1B
FOR ANGLE SIZE AND BOTTOM
SUPPORT
NOTE:
THE 1.C.C.-ES NUMBER
FOR ALL METAL STUD

TYP.

FRAMING IS *ER4943P.

E __ SUSPENDED GYP. BD. CEILING,
REFER TO CEILING PLAN AND
DETAL 6 / AD-2

—— 2V/5" FIBERGLASS

INSULATION BATTS

%" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. OVER

N

v

211 4" OR 6" x 20 GA. METAL
STUDS AT 24" O.C. REFER TO

TO KEY-NOTES AND WALL LEGEND
ON SHEET AD-1FOR STUD SIZES

CONT. STUD TRACK FASTENED TO
CONCRETE SLAB WITH 0.145 DIA.

CONT. STUD TRACK FASTENED TO
CONCRETE SLAB WITH 0.145 DIA.

HILTIDOME SHOT PINS EMBEDED
115" MIN. POWDER DRIVEN SHOT
PINS @ 16" O.C. AND 6'" MAX FROM

ENDS.

(ICC-ESR #1752)

. TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB

(2) CONT. STRIPS DBL. FACE

VINYL TAPE

CLG. HEIGHT PARTITION

CLG. HEIGHT PARTITION awm nsuLation

9'-0"+/- UN.O.

HILTIDOME SHOT PINS EMBEDED
18" MIN. POWDER DRIVEN SHOT
PINS @ 16" O.C. AND 6" MAX FROM
ENDS. (ICC-ESR #1752)

—— TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB

(2) CONT. STRIPS DBL. FACE
VINYL TAPE

PLUMBING WALL OR WALL AT
GYP. BD. CEILING

o

PARTITION TYPES

SCALE: 3"=1-0v 1

SPLAY WIRE 12'-0" EA.
WAY & 6'-0" MAX. FROM
WALLS

UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR

THE CEILING SHALL BE HEAVY DUTY, DESIGNED
PER ICC-ES ESR 1308

HANGER WIRE

@ 48" 0.C. EA. WAY

OR AS SPECIFIED BY
UL ASSEMBLY

MAIN RUNNER

CROSS RUNNER

ROOF STRUCTURE ABOVE

12 GA. SPLAY WIRE BRACING IN
PLANE OF EA RUNNER - MAX.
VERT. ANGLE 45

(ATTACHED TO MAIN RUNNER

v

IN FOUR DIRECTIONS)
~ T T %

2%' x 20 GA METAL STUD

ATTACH TO MAIN RUNNER
WITH (3).#8 .SDSTS

NOTES:

{. FIRST SPLAY WIRE
LOCATIONS WITHIN
4-0F OF ALL WALLS.
INTERIOR SPLAY WIRES
SPACED e 120 0.C.
IN BOTH DIRECTIONS

2.1.L.C. REPORT
*ER-4071

MAIN RUNNER e
48 0.C.

CROSS RUNNER e
2-§*0R 4~ 0.C.

NOTE:

PROVIDE COMPRESSION STRUTS @

12'-0" ON CENTER FROM CEILING GRID

7 N TO SLAB ABOVE. INSTALL PER

410
MAX.L“‘

N

i ! C.B.C. STANDARDS SECTION 25-2.

REFER TO TABEL BELOW FOR SIZE

wn PROVIDE INDEPENDENT SUPPORT

WIRES FOR ALL NEW AND RELOCATED

FLOURESCENT LIGHT FIXTURES PER

410-16(c) N.E.C.

121-0"
MAX.

4'-0"MAX.

NO. 12 GA. HANGING WIRE
@ 48" 0.C.

HANGING WIRE-DIAGONAL
BRACING @ 45 DECREES

IN 4 DIRECTIONS

PROVIDE 3/8" GAP @ CEILING
TO ADJACENT WALL
TO ADJACENT WALL

\ TILE CEILING
COMPRESSION PIPE STRUT TILE CEILING
SIZE SCHEDULE (BASED ON L/R<200)
SIZE - MAX. HEIGHT
2" x 22 GA. 30"
¥ x 22 GA. 4-0"
1" x 20 GA. 6-0"
1-1/4" x 20 GA. 70"
1-1/2" x 20 GA. 8-6"
2" x 20 GA. 17-6"
2 -1/2" x 18 GA. 148"
3" x 16 GA. 17'-3"
3 -1/2" x 16_GA. 233"

TYP. CEILING SUSPENSIO

N.T.S. 9

COLUMN FURRING GYP.
BD. WHERE FACE OF NEW
PARTITION AND COLUMN

FURRING ALIGN‘——I

COLUMN FURRING
GYP. BD.

CORNER REINF.
TAPE, TYP.

TN

&
|
N
%" GYP.BD., TYP.
(TYPE "X" AT RATED
WALL)
18 GA. MTL. STUD

PART. AT COL.

F URRINGsene: wnrsee B

J-MTL. CASING BEAD, TYP.

ALUM. MULLION OF EXTERIOR
WINDOW WALLMMX/

2Y/," FIBERGLASS SOUND
BATT. INSULATION
(WHERE OCCURS)

-
v

4" X 2" NEOPRENE
GASKET ADHESIVE
APPLIED TO
PARTITION STUD

KA K]

18 GA. MTL. STUD

bk

%" GYP.BD., TYP.
(TYPE "X" AT RATED
WALL)

PARTITION AT

MULLION

SCALE: HALF-SIZE . 6

// 8”

—THERMOSTAT LOCATION @ DOOR
MOUNT AT 48" AF.F.

LIGHT SWITCH

—— ELEC. OR TELE. OUTLET

STD. ELEV. @ DOOR

N.T.S.

SUSPENDED A.C.T. CEILING

°
®
FL

BUILDING STANDARD DOOR

FRAME

R

i

L ik 7.
A

HARDWARE REINFORCEMENT
AS REQUIRED

DOOR PER CONSTRUCTION
PLAN SCHEDULE

7

NON-RATED INTERIOR DOOR

DOOR HEAD DETAIL

SCALE: HALF-SIZE 2

BUILDING STANDARD DOOR

FRAME (RATED WHERE
REQUIRED) '

HARDWARE REINFORCEMENT
AS REQUIRED

-

L DOOR PER CONSTRUCTION

PLAN SCHEDULE

\m 18 GA. JAMB STUD

5%'" GYP.BD., TYP.
(TYPE "X" AT RATED
WALL)

SCALE: HALF-SIZE 3

DOOR JAMB DETAIL

2 15" MTL. STUDS @ 24" O.C.

TO STRUCTURE ABOVE
%" TYPE "X"GYP. BD.,
TYP.

B i

18 GA. STUD TRACK

\_

SUSPENDED A.C.T. CEILING

RATED DOOR

°

BUILDING STANDARD RATED
DOOR FRAME

HARDWARE REINFORCEMENT
AS REQUIRED

—_

DOOR PER CONSTRUCTION

Z

PLAN SCHEDULE

RATED DR. HEAD DETAIL sone mrsze 4

Tenant Improvements for:

HFS CONSULTING

Suite Expansion & Remodel

Suite 370

LAKESIDE TOWER AT HUTTON CENTRE
4-Hutton Centre, Santa Ana, CA 92707

Fraser McClellan
& Associates, Inc.

Commercial Interior Planning
8302 Madison Avenue
Midway City, California 92655

Tel: (714) 897-3382
Fax: (714) 897-5952

BUILDING STANDARD DETAILS

i

BOVIWDU4PLH30 Hniag

Issues and Revisions

No, Date Issues and Revisions By |Check
1 | 12-27-11| Issue for Engineering swrM | FM
2 | 1-30-12 | Issue for Pricing & Plancheck SWFM| FM
/\| 3112 | Plancheck Corrections | FM

Project Name HFS Consulting

11.04.01
STANDARD DETAILS

Project Number
Description

HFS—-ad1.DGN

Scale [ { l""""1 l

All drawings and wiitten material appearing herein constitute original and
unpublished work of Fraser McClellan & Associates, Inc. and may not be duplicated,

used or disclosed without written consent from Fraser McClellan & Associates, Inc.
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Computer File

18" =1-0" (UN.O.)
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2'-5" /-

Tenant Improvements for:

1“ ‘ 1"

6!_6!1 1;_31! 1:_3u / 41__641 ) ‘
4- EQUAL DOORS 3- EQUAL DOORS | l l F S C O N S U L T I N G
‘ [ ] [
14 Suite Expansion & Remodel
® | |5 | @
S ) NS _ .
 — . T Suite 370
ADJUSTABLE SN AN S YN ADJUSTABLE
SHELVES, TYPICAL xh—' / S B 7 N B o A / SHELVES, TYPICAL
/'/ \‘\ ,// \\ 3‘3 /'/ v \‘\ k
:? WIRE PULLS, TYPICAL . \ A o 55} /E;\:\Q:::::: B {f WIRE PULLS, TYPICAL LAKESIDE TOWER AT HUTTON CENTRE
& . S| o / N T } 4-Hutton Centre, Santa Ana, CA 92707
NEW SINK ARBA OSER. PROV i ’ PLASTIC LAMINATE
: NEW 5+ DERP SNGLE COMPARTUENT STANCESS . | | COUNTER ‘TOP
™ STEEL SINK AND GOOENECK FAUCIT WITH LEVER COFFEE o | | AND 4" BACK SPLASH
4| CONTROLS (ADA AND 2072 CBC COMPLYING). PROVIDE EOc.o. &~ !
!l GARBAGE DISPOSER AND INSTA-HOT WATER HEATER. ' l : ] E WRE PULLS, TYPICAL
£ I — ST } ADJUSTABLE ,
] A A ﬂ\i\\ ;\\\ - S | SHELVES, TYPICAL ; :
: ot e : T e Fraser McClellan
™ h ~NEG.D. A s 2 N e |
) N L | | | | . I
~. |- . ~ .~ i i
S , L -’ & Associates, Inc.
o 7 2 e @) NoTe: N Commercial Interior Planning
| ALL EXPOSED SURFACES OF CABINET .
pozn 5.0 - o1 oi_gn g SHALL BE PLASTIC LAVINATE. 8302 Madison Avenue
M, | 7~ EQUAL DOORS o, SHALL BE Midway City, California 92655

Tel: (714) 897-3382

ROOM 319 ELEVATION | sone o 01 Fax: (714) 897-5052

DETAILS

CALIPLRNIA COURCIL FORZ

HOTLVIIJTLU3D HD1830 50183

Issues and Revisions

No, Date Issues and Revisions By |Check
1 | 12-27-11| Issue for Engineering |swem | FM
2 | 1-30-12 | Issue for Pricing & Plancheck SwrM | FM
/\| 3-1-12 | Plancheck Corrections FM

Project Name HFS Consulting

Project Number 11.04.01

Description DETAILS

Computer File HFS—det2.dgn

W 18" =1-0" (UN.O)

All drawings and written material appearing herein constitute original and
unpublished work of Fraser McClellan & Associates, Inc. and may not be duplicated,
used or disclosed without written consent from Fraser McClellan & Associates, inc.
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ACCESSORIES LEGEND & NOTES

A) LAVATORY - REQUIRED HC CLEARANCES
B) MIRFOR -
C) RECESSED SANITARY NAPKINTAMPONS VENDOR - WALL MOUNTED
D) RECESSED COMBINATION PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER AND WASTE
RECEPTACLE - WALL MOUNTED
E) TOILET SEAT COVER, ROLL TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER WATH
INTEGRAL SHELF - PARTITION MOUNTED
F) DUAL TOILET SEAT COVER, ROLL TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER AND
SAMITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL WITH INTEGRAL SHELF - PARTITION MOUNTED
G) RECESSED TOILET SEAT COVER, ROLL TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER
(WITH SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL @ WOMEN'S)- WALL MOUNTED
H) SURFACE MOUNTED ELECTRIC HAND DRYER
J) MOUNT FLUSH CONTROL AT 40" AF.F. MAX
K) 36" GRAB BAR ~ 1*" DIAMETER
L) 42° GRAB BAR - 1*" DIAMETER
M) ACCESSIBLE STALL - SIDEWALL VIEW
N} ACCESSIBLE STALL - BACKWALL VIEW
0) ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN
1. DIMENSIONS FOR DISPENSER MOUNTING HEIGHT ARE TO THE HIGHEST
DISPENSING SLOT.
2 PROVIDE DOOR STOPS AT ALL TOILET STALL DOORS ; ,
3 PROVIDE COAT HOOK AT ALL TOILET STALL DOORS - MOUNT 4'~ 6’ AFF.
(48" IN HANDICAPPED STALLS) AT CENTER LINE OF DOOR

/————MLLMMERW

FLOOR LANDING NUMBERS ON BOTH SIDES
OF DOOR

NOTE:

THE AUTOMATIC DOOR REOPENWNG DEVICE IS
ACTIATED IF AN OBJECT PASSES THROUGH
EITHER UNE A OR LINE B, LINE A AND

LINE B REPRESENT THE VERTICAL LOCATION
OF THE DOOR REOPENING DEVICE NOT
REQUIAING CONTACT.

68" MIN.

%" MN
(a ) SIDE OPENING DOOR

80 MIN.

£

=

h-A B
NOTE:
FOR INFORMATION REGAROING ELEVATOR.

5 REQUIREMENTS SEE T12
36" MIN.

{ b ) CENTER OPENING DOOR

ELEVATOR ENCLOSURE

ACCESSIBLE TELEPHONE ALCOVE
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(a ) ELEVATOR CONTROL FANEL DETAIL
CONTROL PANEL
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(b ) MAXIMUM INSTALLATION HEIGHTS ABOVE CAB FLOOR

NOTE:
FOR INFORMATION REGARDOING ELEVATOR
REQUIREMENTS SEE T12

SIGNAGE 7

DOOR.

4, ON DOORWAYS LEADING T0 UNISEX SANITARY FACILITEES, AN EQULATERAL TRIANGLE
WOUNTED ON A CRCLE SHALL BE PROVIDED..

OR MANEUYERING SPACE.

5 ANY OBSTRUCTION OVERHANGNG A PEDESTRIAN JAY SHALL BE A WMINMUM OF
80-INCHES A/foyf THE WALKING SURFACE AS MEASURED TO THE BOTTOM OF THE
OBSTRUCTION,

NUMERALS WHICH ARE 4 MNMUM OF 2* I HEIGHT AND RAISED BRALLE SYMBOLS
LOCATED APPROXWATELY 5" ABOVE THE FLOOR ON THE JAMB PANELS ON BOTH SIDES OF
THE DOOR SO THAT THEY ARE VISIBLE FROM WITHIN THE ELEVATOR. RASED BRALLE
SYMBOLS SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY TO THE LEFT OF THE CORRESPONOING RAISED
ARABIC NUMERALS. THE RAISED CHARACTERS SHALL BE ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND.

- SEC. 3003,4.80

6. WALKS, HALLS, CORRIDORS, PASSAGEWAYS, AISLES OR OTHER CRCULATION SPACES
SHALL HAVE 80-IWCHES MINMUM CLEAR HEAD ROOM,

SIGNAGE

5

60" MIN. )L 4, 60" MIN. iL
187 p 2 Mk | 187 o
30" b 6" MAXG 36" MIN, 36" MIN,Job T MAX.
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1. FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE LEVERS-TYPE, OPERABLE WITH 5 LBF MAX FORCE, AND ™~ -
WITHIN 44" OF THE FLOOR ( CBC 1502.0, 1503.0 ) < ! \ &
i7" ClR.
2. RIM OF ACCESSIBLE URINALS SHALL PROJECT 14" MIN. AND BE WITHIN 17" OF THE FLOOR AEQURED
( CBC 1503.2 ) ‘ QA :
3. 30" X 48" MIN. CLEAR FLOOR : V
SPACE IS REQUIRED IN FRONT OF URINAL TO ALLOW FORWARD APPROACH ( CBC
1115B.9.4 ) ;
DISABLED ACCESSIBLE TOILET FIXTURES /ACCESSORIES - TYPICAL CLEARANCES 14
PULL SIDE
~ ~N s “\ ' N\ . ~
° ,
® L e & . 2MN. | CLEAR AT EXTERIOR DOORS
WALL MOUNTED SIGNAGE TO BE _— DOOR -MOUNTED g i
LOCATED ON LATCH SIDE OF % SIGNAGE =
, DOOR CLEAR OF DOOR-SWING. S
; [__\ | MEN MOUNT ATL.501 TO CENTERLINE . 18"MIN.__| CLEAR AT INTERIOR DOORS
HANDICAPPED
> < - < > () - > ACCESSIBLE %&\ L__X
MEN WOMEN NISEX PARST FLOOR 7 |
U RESTROOMS | | "Arsr rioon 7
/ . >y L o \- " \\ /4
L . N ; DOOR
WALL - SIGNAGE (TYP.) G
; , / @
i
N/ Z ) — PROVIDE 12" MIN. CLEAR IF DOOR
\ E S 32’ CLEAR MIN. IS EQUIPPED WITH BOTH A LATCH
\ ;: N AND A CLOSER
s \‘ln:
' : < HEIGHT SF < {
_ ” : LETTERING
& N 560 MIN TO 2 MAX. ! PUSH SIDE
R ~ (____A{“ /I
l/
d \ / ) 4
CORRESPONDING ‘ 3
UPPERCASE GRADE HBRALLE DOOR CLEARANCES SCALE: %"-1-0"
DOOR MOUNTED SIGNAGE (TYP.) OIS P ‘
TSRS = TYPICAL RESTROOM SIGNAGE 6
REQUIRED ON DOOR-MOUNTED SIGNAGE.
. : » DOOR (WHERE OCCURS)
COMPRESSED CARPET
12" MAX. BELOW
THRESHOLD OR ANY - \ FINISH FLOOR EVEN
ADJACENT HARD SURFACE i / \ \
. : ) . FLOORING .
ANTRANCES #TOLET ROO FIXTURES AKD ACCESSORIES SELEVATORS S£LEVATORS, CONTINUED: WW( TREHOLD |
LALL PRIYARY ENTRANCES TO BULDINGS AND FACILIFIES SHALL BE WADE ACCESSIBLE T0 L TOLET FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE OPERABLE WiITH ONE HAND, AND SHALL NoT NOTE: IN BULDINGS THO OR MORE STORES IN HEIGHT, SERVED BY AN ELEVATOR, OR 4 20, POYER-OPERATED HORIZONTALLY SLIDNG CAR AND HOISTHAY DOCRS OPENED AND [
THE PHYSICALLY DISABLED. REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PCHNG, OR THISTIVG OF THE WRIST. CONTROLS FOR THE BULDING SERVICED BY AN ELEVATOR REQURED BY CHAPTER 1, OR 4 BULDING CLOSED BY AUTOMATIC MEANS SHALL BE PROVIDED. SEC. 3003.4.3
, FLUSH VALVES SHALL BE WOUNTED O THE WIDE SDE OF THE TOLET AREAS, KO MORE SERVED BY AN ELEVATOR REQUIRED FOR ACCESSBLITY, ALL
2. ALL ACCESSBLE ENTRANCES SHALL BE DENTIFIED JITH AT LEAST ONE STANDARD SIG THAN 44-INCHES ABOYE THE FLOOR. THE FORCE REQURED T0 ACTIVATE CONTROLS SWALL — ELEVATORS PROVIDED SHALL ACCOMMODATE A WHEELOHAR. SEC, 3003.4) 24 DOORS CLOSED BY AUTOMATIC MEANS SHALL B PROYVIDED JITH 4 DOOR REOPENIG
AND T ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, AS REGUIRED, VISIBLE FROM APPROACHING BE NO GREATER THAN 5 POUNDS. DEVICE WHICH WL FUNCTION TO STOP AND REOPEN A CAR DOOR AND ADJACENT HOISTHAY
PEDESTRIN JAYS. . PASSENGER ELEVATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NEAR A WAJOR PATH OF TRAYEL AND DOOR N CASE THE DOOR IS OBSTRUCTED JHLE CLOSING. THS REOPENNG DEVICE SHALL
2. FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE OPERABLE #iTH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQURE TIGHT — PROVISIONS SHALL BE WADE T0 ASSURE THAT THEY REMAN ACCESSBLE AND USABLE AT ALSO BE CAPABLE OF SENSING AN OBJECT OR PERSON I, THE PATH OF THE CLOSING DOOR
3, LATCHNG AKD LOCKING DOGRS THAT ARE HAND ACTIVATED AND WHICH ARE W A PATH  GRASPING, PNCHING OR THISTING OF THE JRIST AND SHALL BE WOUNTED No MORE THAN ALL THES THE BULOWNG /S OCCUPEED. WTHOUT REQURING CONTACT FOR ACTIVATION AT A NORMAL 5° 4D 29" ABOVE THE FLOOR,
OF TRAVEL, SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH A SINGLE EFFORT BY LEVER TYPE HARDWARE, PANC 44-NCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. THE FORCE REQUIRED T0 ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO DOOR RE- OPENNG DEVICES SHALL REWAN EFFECTIVE FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN 20 DOOR
BARS, PUSH-PULL ACTIVATING BARS, OR OTHER HARDWARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE GREATER THAN 4 POUNDS PER FOOT, 2. THE CAR INSIDE SHALL ALLOW FOR THE TURNING OF A JHEELCHAR. THE MM SECONDS, AFTER SUCH AN INTERVAL THE DOORS WAY CLOSE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE Ve MAX.
PASSAGE WITHOUT REQURNG THE ABLITY TO GRASP THE OPENING HARDFARE, iTHOUT ( CLEAR DISTANCE BETHEEN WALLS OR BETWEEN WALL AND DOOR, EXCLUDNG RETURN REQUREWENTS OF ANSIITJH9%6 OF THE AWERICAN SOCETY OF MECHANECAL ENGNEERS THRESHOLD 2 A
THE USE OF A KEY. 3, LAYATORES SHALL BE WOUNTED WITH A CLEARANCE OF AT LEAST 29-NCHES FROW THE  PANELS, SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 80"BY 54°FOR CENTER-OPENING DOORS, AND 68" BY (USHEI DOCUMENT ASHE 17,996, SEC. 3003.4.5 1 e MAX
FLOOR 70 THE BOTTOW OF THE APRON JITH KNEE CLEARANCE UNDER THE FRONT LFP 54" FOR SIDE-SLIOE OPENKG DOORS. WNMUW DISTANCE FROW WALL TO RETURN PANEL , ‘ FINSH FLOOR 2" MAX.
4, THE FLOOR OR LANDING O EACH SIE OF AN ENTRANCE OR PASSAGE DOOR SHALL BE EXTENDING 4 MMM OF 30-NCHES I JIDTH WITH 8-NCHES MMM OEPTH AT THE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 5% SEC. 300347 - FI5, 30-4, 22, THE MMM ACCEPTABLE TIME FROM NOTFICATION THAT A CAR IS ANSHERING 4 [AT #2 SLOPE
LEVEL AND CLEAR. THE LEVEL AND CLEAR AREA SHALL HAVE A LENGTH N THE DRECTION OF 0P, TOE CLEARANCE SHALL BE THE SAME WIDTH AND SHALL BE A MMM OF 9-NCHES CALL (LANTERN AND AUDIBLE SIGNAL) UNTLL THE DOORS OF THE CAR START T0 CLOSE ; ”
DOOR SHING OF AT LEAST 60-WCHES AND THE LENGTH OPPOSITE THE DIRECTION OF DOOR HGH FROM THE FLOOR AND A MNMUW OF 17-WCHES DEEP FROM THE FRONT OF THE 3. MKMW CLEAR WDTH FOR ELEVATOR DOORS SHALL BE 36% SEC. 300344, FI6. 30-4e SHALL BE CALCULATED N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 3003461 il
SHING OF 44-WCHES A4S MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES T0' THE PLAKE OF THE DOOR I ITS LAVATORY.
CLOSED POSITION, 4, A HANDRAL SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ONE WALL OF THE CAR, PREFERABLY THE REAR. 23, FOR CARS WITH IN-CAR LANTERNS, THE TOTAL TIHE, T, AS CALCULATED Iy t t
4, A PROJECTION OF A LAVATORY BOWL INTO THE 8-INCH CLEAR SPACE, THEREBY THE RALS SHALL BE SWOOTH AND THE NSIDE SURFACE AT LEAST /2" CLEAR OF THE ACCORDANCE ITH SEC. 3003.4.6.4, BEWG WHEN THE LANTERN IS VISBLE FROW
5 THE FLOOR OR LANDNG SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 1/2-INCH LONER THAN THE REDUCNG THE CLEAR HEIGHT BELOW THE LAVATORY. TO NO LESS THAN 2T-WCHES AT WALLS AT A NOMWAL HEIGHT OF 32" ABOVE THE FLOOR. SEC. 3003442 FIG 30-8 THE VICMTY OF HALL CALL BUTTONS AND AN AUDIBLE SIGNAL IS SOUNDED. SEC,
THESHOLD OF THE /z;oo/ez/m cm%cf I LEVEL BETHEEN V/4-HCH A0 V/2-HeH 8*:W£.‘H§;‘§/ BACK FROW THE APRON, MEETS THE REQUREMENTS FOR PROVIONG KNEE ) 5 Sl 5 Y £ 54 ) 0034610 FIE30-D.
SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 42, CLEARANCE. ~ 5, ELEVATOR FLOOR BUTTONS SHALL BE JITHN 4~ 6*ABOVE THE FIMSHED FLOOR FOR ,
SIE APRROACH AND 4/ FOR, FRONT APPROACH. 16 30-3 24, THE WIHUW ACCEPTABLE TIE FOR DOORS T0 REWAW FULLY OPEN SHALL NOT BE THRESHOLD DETAILS 2
6. THE BOTTON I0-NCHES OF ALL DOORS EXCEPT AUTOMATIC AND SLIDNG SHALL HAVE A 5, LAVATORES SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH A MMM DISTANCE OF 18° TO THE CENTER LESS THAN 3 SECONDS. SEC. 3003.46.2. SCALE: HALF-SIZE
SHoOTH UNNTERRLPTED SURFACE 0 ALLOW THE DOOR TO BE OPENED BY A FHEELCHAR LINE OF THE FIYTURE, ACCESSBLE LAVATORES SHALL BE WOUNTED WITH THE RIY O 6, FLOOR BUTTONS SHALL BE PROVDED WITH VISUAL INDICATORS T0 SHOY WHEN EACH ,
FODTREST MITHOUT CREATING A TRAP OR HAZARDOUS CONDITION. FHERE NARROY FRAME COUNTER SURFACE NO HIGHER THAN 34° ABOVE THE FINSHED FLOOR. CALL IS REGISTERED, THE VISUAL WDICATORS SHALL BE EXTINGUISHED WHEN EACH CALL 15 25.THE ELEVATOR SHALL BE AUTOMATIC AND BE PROVIDED WITH A SELF-LEVELING
DOORS ARE USED. A 10-CH HIGH SHOOTH PANEL SHALL BE NSTALLED ON THE PUSH SDE V ANSHERED. SEC. 3003.4.8 FEATURE THAT WILL AUTOWATICALLY BRING THE CAR T0 THE FLOOR LANDNGS WTH 4 - o
OF THE DOOR, JHICH JLL ALLOY THE DOOR 0 BE OPENED BY A WHEELCHAR FOOTREST 6. HOT WATER AND DRAI PIPES UNDER LAVATORES SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE TOLERANCE OF + 1/2 *UNDER NORMAL LOADNG AND UNLOADING CONDITIONS, THS
WITHOUT CREATING A" TRAP O HAZARDOUS CONDITION, COVERED. THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASVE SURFACES UNDER LAVATORES, 7. EXCEPT FOR PHOTO ELECTRIC TUBE-BY-PASS SWTCHES, EMERGENCY CONTROLS, SELF-LEVEL SHALL, WITHIN ITS ZONEBE ENTIRELY AUTOMATIC AND WDEPENDENT OF £ e o £
~ ~ WCLUDING THE EWERGENCY STOP AND ALARM, SHALL BE GROUPED I OF ADACENT 0 THE  THE OPERATING DEVICE AND SHALL CORRECT THE OVERTRAVEL OR UNDERTRAVEL. : : : :
7. A NARROW FRAME WITH 4 BEVELED TOP EDGE (30 DEGREES MAXMUM BEVEL T0 7, FAUCET CONTROLS AND OPERATING WECHANISWS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND BOTTOM OF THE PANEL AKD SHALL -BE NG LOWER THAN 2°- I FROM THE FLOOR, FOR THE CAR SHALL ALSO BE MAINTAINED APPROXWATELY LEVEL WITH THE LANOING,
VERTICAL PLANEYWSTALLED AT THE BOTTOM OF A GLASS DOOR (YITH NO SIDE FRAMES) AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR THISTING OF THE §RIST. THE MULTIPLE CONTROLS ONLY, ONE SET MUST COMPLY WITH THESE HEIGHT REQUREMENTS. IRRESPECTIVE OF LOAD. THE CLEARANCE BETHEEN THE CAR PLATFORM SILL AND THE - \ = - n =
WAY BE USED I¥ LIEU OF PROVOING THE REQURED 10-IWCH UNNTERRUPTED SLRFACE AT FORCE REQURED T0 ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 LBS. SEC. 3003.4.6. EDGE OF THE HOISTHAY LANDING SHALL BE KO GREATER THAN /4. SEC. 3003.4.2. = SN
THE BOTTON OF THE DOOR. LEVER-OPERATED, PUSH-TYPE AND ELECTRONCALLY CONTROLLED MECHANISHS ARE EXIT T Tk
: EXAMPLES OF ACCEPTABLE DESIGNS. SELF-CLOSHG VALVES ARE ALLOWED IF THE FAUCET 6, CALL OPERATION BUTTONS SHALL BE JITHN 7 - 6'OF THE FLOOR. THE BUTTONS ADDITIONVAL RECURENENTS : = 8 S2
4 MAJ%M EFFORT 0 gPERA TE DOORS SHIL NOT EXCEED 6:/2 L5S ron EXTEROR REMAIS OPEN FOR AT LEAST 10 SECONDS. SHALL Z;E g MMM(QM oF 3.4/;1# leEAAN% SHLL BE RASED V3 14 //3; ’ngMA THE T ‘ EXIT < o
DOORS AKD 5 LBS. FOR NTERIOR DODRS, SUCH PULL OR PUSH EFFORT BEING APPLIED AT SURROUNDING SURFACE. VISUAL NDICATION. SKALL BE PROVIDED T0 SHOR FACH CALL g ot VN X 3 Vo VN X 3
RIGHT ANGLES T0 HINGED DOORS AND AT THE CENTER PLANE OF SLIONG OR FOLONG 8 GRAB BARS, TUB AND SHOWER SEATS, FASTENERS, AND WOUNTIG DEVICES SHALL BE REGISTERED AND EXTINGUISHED WHEN ANSHERED. OBJECTS ADMCENT T0 AND BELOW @,Zﬁ%g%%ggﬁf%’%% OUTLETS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 12-NCHES ABOVE Va'" MIN.L L - V2" MIN t | :
DOORS. WHEN FIRE DOORS ARE REGUIRED, THE WAXMUM EFFORT T0 OPERATE THE DOOR DESIGNED FOR 250 LB, PER LINEAR FT. LOAD. HALL CALL BUTTONS SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 4°FROM THE WALL. SEC. 3003414 - i ROUTE R 1 2| s
WA BE WCREASED NOT TO EXCEED 5 165 A6 30:¢ , 2. THE CENTER OF THE GRP ON THE OPERATING HANDLE OF SHITCHES INTENDED 10 BE | = %
9, JHERE TURNSTLLES ARE UTLIZED Iy A FACLITY FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIONG *GRAB BARS 5. THE EMERGENCY TELEPHONE AANDSET SHALL BE POSTTIONED A0 HEHER ThdY 4-'4gove ‘o % T OEELPANE %@ﬂﬁfggﬁlnj”g ATEA 0 CONTROL LIGING AND FECEPTACLE : :
e O A 4 e o ey L GRAB 647 ND ANY WL O OTHER SUREACE ADACENT 70 1T SHALL 6E FREE OF AWy 1 FLOGR, AND THE MNDSET CORD SHALL BE A MMM OF 2= 5" LEGT, SEC NOT LESS. THAN 3-FEET KO MORE THAN 4-FEET ABOVE.THE FLODR OR ORKNG PLATFORM | BRARLE - ERALLE -
FEET FROM EACH TURNSTLE EXIT OF ENTRANCE. SHF O ASRISIE ELSHENTS - 3, THE CENTER OF FIRE ALARM MTUTING DEVICES (BOXES) SHALL BE LOCATED WELIERS AND HUMEERS: 2 =
~ 10. FF THE TELEPHONE SYSTEW IS LOCATED I A CLOSED COMPARTHENT, THE : y ~ < ~ = :
2. GRAB BARS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHN THER FITTINGS. COMPARTIENT D00R HARDJARE SHALL B LEVER TYPE CONFORMNG. 70 THE PROVISONS ;z)%fﬁs ABOVE THE LEVEL OF THE FLOOR, JORKNG PLATFORK, GROUND SURFACE OR 1. WIDTH TO HEIGHT RATIO BETWEEN 3 :5 AND 1:1. ;
«CORRIDORS AND AISLES ) OF SECTION 3304(c), TYPE OF LOCK OR LATCH. EMERGENCY INTERCOMMINICATION SHALL - ,
3 EOGES SHALL HAYE A MNMWLA/ RADUS OF V/5-NCH. NOT REGURE YOICE COMMUNCATION. ~ , ~ 2. STROKE WIDTH TO HEIGHT BETWEEN 1:5 AND 1:10. A B
i 4, THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE THE STANDARD USED T0
L EVERY  CORRIDOR SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 10 OR WORE SHALL BE NOT LESS ‘ : DENTFY FACLITES THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE TO AND USABLE TO PHYSICALLY DISABLED
WIDTH THAN 44-ICHES. L TIPLE ACCOMMODATION TOLET FACLITES lg éﬁfﬁff’gﬁ’g{% /A{;lilcé }é’,’f %ﬁéoﬁgﬁf(;y%ﬂpgg%%% %ﬁ? %ﬁf/%%’% }V% gy PERSONS AS SET FORTH I THESE BULONG STANDARDS, THE SYHBOL SPECFEED ABOVE 3. CONTRAST CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS WITH BACKGROUND.
2, EVERY PORTION OF EVERY BULONG N JHCH ARE INSTALLED SEATS, TABLES, L JWATER CLOSET COMPARTHENTS SHALL BF EQUPPED JITH 4 DOOR THAT HAS AN LLUMNATION OF THE WDICATION CORRESPONDING T0' THE LANDNG AT JHCH THE CAR IS S N T/ JATE FEURE OF 4 BLUE CACKCROUND. THE BLUE SHALL BE EQUAL T0 4 SANS SERF CHARACTERS o o
‘ Mf;’ii’giﬁNDISE;’ g&UﬁZMENT OR SMLAR MATERILS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AISLES AUTOMATIC CLOSNG DEVICE, AKD SHALL HAVE 4 CLEAR UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING WIDTH OF STOPPED OR PASSING. SEC. 30034.9, - ‘ :
LEADING TO AN EXT. 32-IWCHES JHEN LOCATED AT THE SDE WITH THE DOOR POSITIONED AT AN ANGLE OF 90 ‘ v ‘
‘ s fgo}/N/rs CLOSED  POSTTON. ! MO AT AN AN 12, THE CAR POSITION NOICATOR SHALL BE ON A CONTRASTING COLOR BACKGROUND AND A %N%E%NZEA%N%A%g%%ﬂ%gﬁﬂ ﬁ&mﬁ”éﬁﬁ[ﬂ%{i Aflgk{%fwof SIGNS / PICTOGRAMS = — = =
fi EVERY A/% SHALL BE Ng%fs}ysmmfw J %’7 }f%{ F/DSEEEVWG o% X/ (4%'; %E;/AND MNMUM OF 172 * N HEIGHT, SEC. 3003.4.9 T R NOT MORE AN 50 FLASHES PER HUTE i i .
0T LESS THAN 3 FEET 6 WCHES WIDE IF SERVING BOTH SDES, SUCH HNWUM HIDT™ - ; N :
.o AL SYMBOL SIGNS SHALL BE ACCOMPANEED BY X =
SHALL BE MEASURED AT THE PONT FARTHEST FROM AN EXIT, CROSS AISLE OR FOYER AND 15, AN AUDIBLE VERBAL ANNOUNCEWENT OR SIGWAL SHALL SOUND. 0 TELL PASSENGERS : 5.~ PICTOGRAMS / PICTOR . > >
SHALL BE NCREASED BY /2 INCHES FOR EACH 5 FEET I LENGTH TORARD THE EXIT, *DRMKING FOUNTANS THAT THE CAR IS STOPPNG OR PASSING A FLOOR SERVED BY THE ELEVATOR, THE AupgLe 5 AT KTCHEN SWKS, FAUCET CONTROLS MND GPERATING MECHANISHS SHALL BE THE EQUIVALENT VERBAL DESCRIPTION PLACED DIRECTLY BELOW THE / Y e * e
CROSS ASLE OR FOYER SIGNAL SHALL BE WO LESS THAN 20 OECIBELS ITH A FREQUENCY KO HGHER THAN OPERABLE WITH ONE WiND AND SHALL NOT REQLIRE, TGT GRASPHG, PACYNG 07 PICTOGRAM. THE BORDER DIMENSION SHALL BE 6" \ S 2 =
: 1 THE DRWKING FOUNTAN SHALL BE A WINWUM OF 16-WCHES N DEPTH AND THERE SO0, SEC. 3003,4.9 ‘ THISTNG OF THE WRIST, THE FORCE REGURED T0 ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE N MINIMUM . HEIGHT. — . —
SHALL BiNCLEAﬁA’l A zzf/vaasrﬁu%v A’Nﬁf SPA%E UNDER THE QRW/(/NGM Zoum,}/w”ﬁm T %@ il lz/% 5 éﬁ%ﬁﬁf’?ﬁ”jﬁég’ﬁ‘&gf’éﬁ; g{gﬁl f@gﬁggg%céﬁ );Egag;?oufo » N STAIRS T e VWi STAIRS T =
LESS THAN 2T-WCHES I HEIGHT AND 8-WCHES I DEPTH, THE DEPTH MEASUREMENT . LS T , SELF- ) -+ { : { .
#FLOORS M LEVELS. B8N, A FROU T ROV E0E F ) ONTAN, ADDTOVALY TERE Sl ;}’ﬂ@f’;’%@ LIATON A7 THE AR CONTROLS, TRESHOLD, M0 TE LANONG s, ALLOVED IF THE FAUCET REANS 0PEN FOR AT LEAST 1o SECONDS 6 CHARACTERS AND DACKOROUNDS SHALL BE OF NON-GLARE i DOWN = . } UP =l .
TOF CLEARANCE OF S-INCHES IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE FLOOR, AND J7-WCHES I DEPTH ‘ : L b A
L ALL FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE SLIP-RESISTANT. FROW THE FRONT EDGE OF THE FOUNTAN., A SDE APPROACH DRKKG. FOUNTAN 15 NOT SEL30054.5.5 7. LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATIO OF BETHEEN X =
ACCEPTABLE, . 35 AND W AND A STROKE WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATIO BETHEEN 15 AKD KO, 7. SIGNS / PICTOGRAMS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT
, 5. DENTIFICATION FOR THE VISUALLY IMPAIRED SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: SEC. S R Lt ol O S ACE THEY DESCRES A AT - -
: : 4 . Al A &
DABLED PERSON SUCH AS A HAND-OPERATED LEVEL TYPE CONTROL LOCATED WITHI , ' g WITHIN 3" OF SIGNAGE WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS ) o $ ‘o
L THE MWL, CLEAR FLOOR OF GROUND SPACE REQUIRED 70 ACCOMHODATE A SWGLE, S-NCHES OF THE FRONY OF THE DRWKNG FOUTAN AND SWALL B JITHY 36 NOHES oF " PASSENGER ELEVATOR CAR CONTROLS SWALL WAVE A MWLM DENSON OF 374 "MMD gy peg CASE 1, LOYER CASE CHARICTERS ARE PERWITED, FOR SGNS SUSPENDED OF N J = L R
STATIONARY WHEELCHAR AKD OCCUPANT 1S 30-INCHES X 48-INCHES. THE MM SHALL BE RAISED 178 '+ /32 * ABOVE THE SURROUNDING SURFACE. i OR STANDING WITHIN THE DOOR SWING AREA,
CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE FOR WHEELCHARS WAY BE POSITIONED FOR FORNARD THE FLOOR, THE WATER STREAW FROW THE BUBBLER SHALL BE SUBSTANTALLY PARALLEL %ﬁf%’%’%ﬁfg g‘%ﬂ;ﬂ%ogg g« SCE% %A;Cg WTH SECTION 3054k, THE «
OR PARALLEL APPROACH T0 AN OBUECT. CLEAR FLOOR OR GROLND SPACE FOR JecLcwt 10 THE FRONT EDGE OF THE DRNKNG FOUNTAN. B, CONTROL BUTTONS SHALL BE ILLUMWNATED, SHALL HAVE SQUARE SHOULDERS, AND S 8. VERTICAL CLEARANCE AT SUSPENDED SIGNS WITH MINIMUM HEADROOM C D
MAY BE PART OF THE KNEE SPACE REQURED UNDER SOME OBJECTS. SHALL BE ACTIVATED BY A MECHANCAL WOTION THAT 15 DETECTABLE. 9, CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THER BACKGROUND. EITHER LIGHT OF 80" REQUIRE MINMUM 3" CHARACTER HEIGHT MEASURED BY
2 O FULL INGBSTRUCTED SOE OF THE GLEAR FLOOR G GROUKD SPACE FOR A +TELEPHONES £ ALL CONTROL BUTTONS. SHALL B DESINATED BY 4 578 * MMM ARAGIc NUMERAL, CHIRACTERS ON 4 DARY SAOKGROLAD OF DARK GHARACTERS OF 4 LIGHT BACKGROLD, USNG &‘;Z”i%’*i‘iﬁ;l}.‘m CHARACTERS éi’}nwﬁ‘??ifé DSHxL\LOLW BE SIZED
WHEELCHAR SHALL  ADJOIY O OVERLAP AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OR ADJON ANOTHER L PROVIDE A 30-WCHES X 48-INCHES CLEAR SPACE AT TELEPHONE, THE CLEAR SPACE STANDARD ALPHABET CHARACTER, OR A STANDARD SYMBOL WMMEDITELY T0 THE LEFT OF o CHARACTERS PERMITTED ; 6" &
At COPNED 1 AL 0F 4 PR 7 THREE SO AT, WUipEG . VAY NLLDE GE SPACE UIER T ELEPHE THE CONTRRL BUTTOM 10, JHEH RAISED CHARACTERS OR SYWBOLS ARE USED, THEY SHALL CONFORM 70 THE '
CLEARANCES SHALL BE PROVIOED. ' 2, THE HGHEST OPERABLE PART OF THE TELEPHONE SHALL BE JITAW 45-hoves oF e Do BRALLE 5 ”é’%of””“ BE LOCATED IMEDITELY BELOY THE NUMERAL, FOLLONRG: SEL. BTBA6 2LGN LOCATIONS: = = = =
‘ FLOOR IF FORWARD APPROACHED AKD 54-INCHES IF SIDE APPROACHED. g - ) ' : _ _
3, PROVIDE AN ADDITIONAL 12-NCH WIDTH ON ONE SIDE FOR ALCOVES GREATER THAN : " D SHICHE ’ ’},,,\55’52%’52 5&,%,%@%%5;% %%/éﬁ,fé’%ﬁ &%E 42///’%%&”05&%/’3“ o 9. ALL ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES IDENTIFIED WITH MINMUM OF ONE g \ ) S [ ) R
5-INCHES  DEEF AND DESIGNED FOR' SIDE APPROACH, 5. TELEPHONES WOUNTED DUGONALLY I A CORNER THAT REQURE WHEELCWAR USErs To &, A MNWOW CLEAR SPACE OF 3/8 *OR OTHER SUTABLE MEANS OF SEPARATION SHLL WB56] T STANDARD SIGN. > =
4. PROVIDE AN ADOITIONAL 6-NCHES WDTH ON a/vé SIE FOR ALCOVES GREATER THAN REACY SUGIVALLY SALL HIE THE HOVEST OPRABLE PART N0 HGHER Tl 54-ies B PROVDED BETFEEH FOfs 0F GO G077 | ; ‘ - EXIT X ® EXIT N R
51 NHES DEEP AND DESINED FoR RONTAL APPROACH ABOYE THE FLOOR. : F. THE RASED CHIRACTERS SWALL BE JHITE ON A BLACK BACKGROUND. B, RAISED CHARACTERS OR SYMBOLS SHALL BE A MINMUM OF 5/8 *HIGH. SEC. ﬂ 10.  ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS ALONG ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL - =
4. FRONTAL APPROACH TELEPHONES REQURE A 30-NCH CLEAR WIDTH ENCLOSURE IF : Iase ARE REQUIRED. Y2 MIN l BN " MIN t ' =
5 IF THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ONLY ALLOJS FORWARD APPROACH T0 ANY OBJECT, THE OVERHANG EXCEEDS 17-WOHES. FF THE CLEAR WIDTH OF THE ENCLOSURE 15 LESS THA 6. CONTROLS AND EWERGENCY EQUPMENT IDENTIFIED BY RAISED SYMBOLS SHALL MEN i : = i =
WEHl 401 FORYARD EACH ALLOJED SHAL BE 46-NGHES I THE W FORYAD SRS e Lojeer vt P 8 T s v e oo, MLIDE, BUT Nor LMITED 70, D00k OPEN D00K CLOSE ALARM GFLL, EERGEICY ST, o o e Pyl SN e N o e, B R o LTS ] DOWN = b ] UP = b
REACH 1S OVER AN OBSTRUCTION, THE HORIZONTAL ODIMENSION OF THE OBSTRUCTION SHALL 3 - ' : = =
BE LESS THAN 25-INCHES THE WAXIMUM HIGH FORYARD REACH ALLOWED SHALL BE 5 SIDE APPROACH TELEPHONES REQURE THAT THE ENCLOSURE OVERHANG BE NO WORE OF THE PRTOSOAN SHUL 56 4 WoUA OF W 1B S 78541 PART OF THE BUILDING DIRECTORY. = =
4-NCHES JHEN THE HORIZONTAL OIMENSION OF THE OBSTRUCTION IS BETHEEN THAN 19-WCHES AND BE AT LEAST 27-INCHES FROW THE FLOOR AL THE CALL BUTTON FOR THE WAW ENTRY FLOOR SHALL BE DESINATED BY A RAISED STAR y (owriacre GRADE 2 BRALLE SHALL BE USED WHEREVER BRALLE SYVBOLS ARE : :
- - L AR T OF THE FLOOR DESIGNATION. : ~ . - (BRAILLE) = {BRAILLE) N
20-IWCHES AND 25-WCHES. AT THE LEF SPECIICALLY REQUIRED I OTHER PORTIONS OF THESE REGULATIONS. DOTS SHALL BE - INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY:
» Y . ! = =
6 IF THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ALLOS PARALLEL APFROACH BY A PERSON I 4 . HE CORD FROM THE TELEPONE 10 THE HANDSET SHLL BE AT LEAST 29-NOHES LOVS 1.4 syt php AUDBLE s SLL B FrOVDED AT EAod AOSTIAY EVTRANCE %2{/}5500/\1 Ac%;’%?gulléf[ /3550%[0% %%3%%5%%% o0rs Sl B it 12, STANDARD USED TO IDENTIFY ACCESSIBLE FACILITEES o ) R . ” ) 3
HHEELCHAR, THE WAXWUW HGH SIDE REACH ALLOWED SHALL BE 54-NCHES AKD THE 7. TELEPHONES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WTH A RECEIVER THAT GENERATES A WAGNETIC Fip  WDICATING TO THE PROSPECTIVE PASSENGER THE CAR ANSHERNG THE CALL, AND ITS - SEC. HTES. gisss Jiced : .
LOY SIDE REACH SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 9-NCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. SDE REACH IS I THE AREA OF THE RECEWER CAP. F BANKS OF PUBLIC TELEFHONES ARE PROVIDED, DRECTION OF TRAVEL AS FOLLOS: SEC. 3003415 12 MLL BULDIG ENTRANCES THAT ARE ACCESSILE TO AND USABLE BY PERSONS WITH ) e 3. WHITE FIGURE ON BLUE BACKGROUND. COLOR * 15090 ON
ALLOWED OVER AN OBSTRUCTION PROVIDED THE HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OF THE THEN 4 REASONABLE NUMBER, BUT ALWAYS AT LEAST ONE, I 4 BULDING O FACLITY 4 A 4 W ALONG OR LEA oK A\Ea: : : . E F
, ' o DISABILITIES AND AT EVERY WAJOR JUNCTION ALONG O LEADNG T0 AN ACCESSBLE ROUTE i Nans " .
OBSTRUCTION DOES NOT EXCEED 24-CHES, SHALL B EQUIPPED WTH A VOLUME CONTROL A, THE VISUAL SIGNAL FOR EACH DRECTION SHALL BE A MINMUM OF 272" iy BY fi\SEaeaean s FEDERAL STANDARD * 595A.
£ EQUPPED WITH A4 VOLUME . . o HIE D YIEEE FROH T TROKMTY OF ThE HALL CLs IO S OF TRAVEL SHALL BE IDENTIFED WITH A SIGN DISPLAYING THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF EENEEEEE 0N
8, TELEPHONES SHALL HAVE PLISH-BUTTON CONTROLS WHERE SERVICE FOR SUCH 00345, | o f;m;émgg{yf% ;yzm gof%ﬂﬂ D?EN%A;ASIGNS' ey VSR - . WHEN ENFORCING AGENCY DETERMINES, IF APPROPRIATE, SPECIAL e
- AL 0 PERSONS ALONG APPROACHING PEDESTRIN BAYS. SEC. BT, - * ,
DESIGNS D COLORS MAY BE APPROVED.
“SANTARY FACLITES (GENERAL EQUPHENT 15 AVALABLE, 8. THE AUDBLE SIGNAL SHALL SOUND ONCE FOR THE UP DRECTION AND THICE FOR THE NS AN £Q, Eq.
DOWN DIRECTION OR OF 4 CONFIGURATION JHCH DISTNGUISHES BETHEEN. P AHD DORN 12 JHEN PERUANENT DENTFCATION IS PROVDED FOR ROOHs MD SPACES, RAISED
éﬁfff”af‘%?’; FACLITES 7 LOCKTED O ACCESSBLE FLODRS OF 4 BULDNG THEY D A oot : LETTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY BRALLE 1y CONFORMANCE BRAILLE: NOTE:
' HAZARDS AND  PROTRUDING OBUECTS , O et %’é%gf%ééfz’ffif?é’iéfﬁo”?’f,ﬂ%’ﬁﬁ‘cé AT SEE 5. USE CONTRASTED. GRADE 2 BRALLE. DOTS TO BE 0.1INCH ON s 1 & ALL EXTERIOR DOORS ON THE GROUND FLOOR
2. JHERE SEPARATE FACLITES ARE PROVIDED FOR NON-DISABLED PERSONS OF EACH : C. THE CENTER LINE OF THE FIXTURE SHALL BE LOCATED A MNIW OF 6'FROM THE WNCLUDNG AT DOUBLE LEAF DOCRS, SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT ' ‘ ’ ‘ . I HAVE TACTILE SIGNAGE PER CBC SECTIONS 1011.3,
SEX, SEPARATE FACLITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR DISABLED PERSONS OF EACH SEX ALSO. i, OBJECTS PROJECTING FROM WALLS (FOR EXAHPLE, TELEPHONES) WITH THER LEADING LOBBY FLOOR. SEC 3003445 WiLL, PREFERABLY O THE RIGHT, WOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE 60" ABOVE THE FINSHED CENTER IN EACH CELL. TO NN 1020.1.6.2, AND. 1117B.5.1.
WHERE UNISEX. FACLITES 4E PROVIDED FOR NON-DISABLED PERSONS, SUCH UNISEX EDGES BETHEEN 27-WCHES AND BO-NCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FIOOR WAY FROTRUDE FLOOR 70 THE CENTER LIE OF THE SIGN. HOUNTING LOCATION SHALL BE DETERMINED S0 '
FAGLITIES HAY BE PROVIDED FOR THE DISABLED. ' N0 HORE: THAW 4-NCHES IWTO JALKS, HALLS, CORRIDCRS, PASSAGEFAYS OR AISLES. 1. THE USE 0F 0% LAVIERKS, LOCATED I 0F OF THE Ak 0 S VSBLE 0 A PERSON MAY AFPROALH WA 0 SOMAEE HITHOY EACOUMIENG 16. 0.2 INCH SPACE BETWEEN CELLS. o T =
_ oW THE PROXM t 0 . 30034, 2" MIN. ] L = .-
3. ON DOORWAYS LEADNG T0 MEN'S SANITARY FACILITIES, AN EQULATERAL TRIANGLE 174 2, 0BJECTS WOUNTED WITH THER LEADING EDGES AT OR BELOW 27-INCHES ABOVE THE WILL BE ACCEPTABLE. PROTRUDNG US.ECTS. OF STANDNG WTHN THE SPIG F A DOOF SEC. .55 7. DOTS RAISED MINIMUM 0.025 INCH ABOVE BACKGROUND. i o
INCH THCK WITH EDGES 12-NCHES LONG AND 4 VERTEX PONTING UPYARD SHALL BE FINSHED FLOOR WAY PROTRUDE ANY AWOUNT. ] EXIT =L b SIGNS SHALL COMPLY
PROVIDED, AND ON DOORWAYS LEADING TO WOMER'S SANITARY FACLITIES A CIRCLE 18 THE USE OF ARROY SHAPES IS PREFERRED FOR VISIBLE SIGNALS. SEC. FI6. 30-C. =
YA-INCH THICK AND 12-INCHES I DUAMETER SHALL BE PROVIDED. THESE GEOMETRIC - FREE-STANDING 0BJECTS MOUNTED ON POSTS OR PYLONS MAY OVERHANG 12-IWCHES : . =
SYMBOLS SHALL BE CENTERED O THE DOOR AT A HEIGHT OF 60-WCHES AND THER coLop  FROM 2T-NCHES TO 80-CHES ABOVE THE GROUND OF FINSHED FLOOR. ERALLE £ WITH CBC 1011.3
4, PROTRUDING OBJECTS SHALL NOT REDUCE THE CLEAR WIOTH OF AN ACCESSBLE ROUTE — NUMBER OF THE FLOOR O WHCH THE JAHB IS LOCATED DESIGNATED BY RAISED ARABIC | ) = AND 1020.1.6.2
j Wy » L] L]
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SCALE: N.T.S.

Tenant Improvements for:

HES CONSULTING

Suite Expansion & Remodel

Suite 370

LAKESIDE TOWER AT HUTTON CENTRE
4-Hutton Centre, Santa Ana, CA 92707

Fraser McClellan
& Associates, Inc.

Commercial Interior Planning
8302 Madison Avenue
Midway City, California 92655

Tel: (714) 897-3382
Fax: (714) 897-5952
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Issues and Revisions

No, Date Issues and Revisions By |Check
1| 12-27-11] Issue for Engineering swrm | FM
2 | 1-30-12 | Issue for Pricing & Plancheck SWFM| FM
/\| 3-1-12 | Plancheck Corrections FM

Project Name HFS Consulting

Project Number 11.04.01

Description Disabled Access Notes and Details

Computer File HFS-hcl.dgn

18" =1-0" (UN.O.)

W

Alldrawings and written material appearing herein constitute original and
unpublished work of Fraser McClellan & Associates, Inc. and may notbe duplicated,
used or disclosed without written consent from  Fraser McClellan & Associates, Inc.
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| | | s S | |
COUNTERS, LAVATORIES AND MIRRIOR ARE IN COMPLIANCE | | f SR\ .
WITH 2010 CBC. COUNTER HEIGHT IS 34" AF.F. BOTTOM OF UNAUTHORIZED @&9@ Tenant ImpI'OVCmGIltS for:
i B T 0 B P O e e VECLES ke S e e o O ~
: SHALL COMPLY W/ SECTI
KNEE CLEARANCE BELOW LAVITORY COMPLES 7" MIN. ' DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE H50B5 UBC. @@ S I l F S C O N S U L T I N G
‘ H/C SYMBOL SHALL BE OF SPACES NOT DISPLAYVING 1-e ‘ @%%@" »
CONTRASTING COLOR AND D%ﬁ?é‘éﬁé?*;ﬁ%é LA]%AS%%% | Qﬁ\@é)&\ S . E . & R d l
A MIN. SIZE PER AD.A. ‘
L THE BLUE COLOR OF THE SYMBOL g h FOR PERSONS WITH = ‘ ® ulte‘ Xp ansion cmoac
i ' SHALL BE EQUAL TC COLOR NO. ~ DISABILITIES MAY BE TOWED — % 70 7u
15090 IN FEDERAL STANDARD 595b AWAY AT OWNER'S EXPENSE. : VN VN TN
i TOWED VEHICLES MAY BE el | Sun:e 370
1-10" © : RECLAIMED BY TELEPHONING THE = 2 v T ,
o ARROW DIRECTION PER LOCATION ; 2 SANTA ANY POLICE DEPARTMENT é é ; ‘
o O : AT (14 as5-sees cic 226580 JEIRRNS LAKESIDE TOWER AT HUTTON CENTRE
MEN'S AND WOMEN'S ACCESSIBLE s =
STALL BOTH HAVE TOILET TISSUE A LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL = e /‘ o\ | e SR 4-Hutton Centre. Santa Ana. CA 92707
D!SPENSERS WlTH‘N 72“ IN FRONT ~ - - 1" T < ~ ~ 3 ¥
- N e or RO HAVE A MIN. HEIGHT-TO-WIDTH 2" X 2" SQ. STEEL TUBE < NG
Gl G DirENar RS pr B RATIO OF BETWEEN 3:5 AND 1:1 SUPPORTS (TYP.) = 3 i /5)
WITHIN 40" TO HICHEST OPERABLE AND A STROKE WIDTH TO ACCESS I BLE , CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY s Jw \_~/
PART. TOILET SEATS ARE 17" TO. 19" HEIGHT RATIO BETWEEN 1:5 ROUTE ‘ EXACT CONDITION AND @ | O =z
FROM FLOOR. GRAB BARS ARE 33" AND 110 (MATCH AND VERIFY ATTACHMENT OF BASE = » i
C.L. TO FLOOR. BACK GRAB BAR IS DOORS AND SIGNAGE COMPLY EXISTING CONDITIONS). L y AT SITE PRIOR TO i - 2l
36" LONG (MIND. WITH 2010 CBC REQUIREMENTS " BIDDING. o 2 S
| PER DETALS 3 AND 6 ON SHEET o & = > e
B o > b o= .
ADD ADDITION VERBAGE AS REQ.D, — | 233 = = ~ 1 11
e Sisr . £: Fraser McClellan
THE FINISHES OF THE PANTED Flaes ’ . | .
BN SURFACES SHALL BE NON-GLARE ) 2 VPE "G g A
""""""""""""""" ~ A NON-GLA “l15=Z G.C SHALL VERFY THAT EXiSTING  SIGN TYPE "C SIGN TYPE “B SIGN TYPE A & A S SO C 1 ate S Inc
A ol i Sk _BE RASED SEE_DRAWINGS FOR REQURED LOCATIONS | o2 o &¢ & SIONS' COVPLY WITH THE REQURED o .
e 2 S9S TEXT STATED ABOVE. REPLACE . , | | _ ' _
SANS-SARIF UPPERCA ACTERS v N SIGNAGE IF NON-COMPLYING OPTION: SIGNS MAY BE WALL MOUNTED IF HEIGHTS ARE MET.
- . . 3 SOMPLYNG WrbBG o CARACTE @%\%@@ (WITH COMPLYING). BACKGROUND COLOR IS TO BE CONTRASTING, Commercxal I_ntenor Planning
5'-3" / i ‘ G 8302 Madison Avenue
T 7 E \ \\ . . . . '
(60" MIND | MEN'S URNAL PROJECTS MNA] = %%%@ Midway City, California 92655
T — Xy - .
‘ ‘ . / W T i FOR REFERENCE ONLY %%\ FOR REFERENCE ONLY | Tel: (714) 897-3382
e— - - ~

Fax: (714) 897-5952

H'C ACCESS ROUTE SIGNAGE sonens. 9 | HWC STALL SIGNAGE sone s

MEN'S AND WOMEN'S RESTROOMS ARE IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH 2010 CBC.
REFER TO DETAIL 4 ON SHEET HC-1

77 MIN. g ‘ 7 MIN.
: ‘ - ™ /
~ e H/C SYMBOL SHALL BE OF ' q A
EXISTING RESTROOM PLANS Erse g e o L P
: ~ . A MIN. SIZE PER AD.A. ~ CONTRASTING COLOR AND
; , SCALE: //4"=1-0 THE BLUE COLOR OF THE SYMBOL A MIN. SIZE PER AD.A.
: — : SHALL BE EQUAL TO COLOR NO. THE BLUE COLOR OF THE SYMBOL
15090 IN FEDERAL STANDARD 595b = * SHALL BE EQUAL TO COLOR NO. )
(MATCH AND VERIFY EXISTING = 25D NEW LETTERING 15090 IN FEDERAL STANDARD 595b =z @
! . = ~
CONDITIONS) o EXISTING SIGH .
: TR T, 325 2
2007 C.B.C., CITY, AND k LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL
RESERVED STATE OF HAVE A MIN. HEIGHT-TO-WIDTH VAN ACCESSIBLE SITE DETAILS
CALIFORNIA REGULATIONS RATIO OF BETWEEN 3:5 AND 1:1 {l
LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL AND A STROKE WIDTH TO RESERVED
HAVE A MIN. H%}GHFTO-W!DTH HEIGHT RATIO BETWEEN 1:5
RATIO OF BETWEEN 3:5 AND 1:1 INI 25 AND 1:10
AND A STROKE WIDTH TO ( MINIMM FINE $250 & LETTERING TO COMPLY W/ U.B.C. ___ MINIMUM FINE $250
HEIGHT RATIO BETWEEN 15 L
AND 1:10 3 MINIMUM CHARACTER HEIGHT SHALL .
5 BE 3" |
MINIMUM CHARACTER HEIGHT SHALL O EIN
BE 3" Wl € THE FINISHES OF THE PANTED ©
2 ' SURFACES SHALL BE NON-GLARE i
THE FINISHES OF THE PAINTED = ' = wiGLIFORNIA CUUNCHL FOR
SURFACES SHALL BE NON-GLARE o LETTER TYPE SHALL BE RAISED ~ Ere
= 1/32 INCH MIN AND SHALL BE o
ELEVATION VIEW SANS-SARIF UPPERCASE CHARACTERS ADD NEW LETTERING EXISTING SIGH -

“MINIMUM FINE $250" TO COMPLY W/
2007 C.B.C., CITY, AND STATE OF

LETTER TYPE SHALL BE RAISED 1/32 INCH MIN. AND ‘ - CALIFORNIA REGULATIONS
AND SHALL BE SANS-SARIF UPPERCASE CHARACTERS COMPLYING TO U.B.C.

LYGI4TININ HBISI0 dOEILRY

FOR REFERENCE ONLY - ' FOR REFERENCE ONLY

H/C SIGNAGE | wues 6 | HWC VAN SIGNAGE concnrs 2

‘ ~ PROPOSED COMPLYING CURB RAMP \ . ~ ‘ : ' ' ‘ ‘ ‘ _—
_* PAINT CURB BLUE / ,k, REFER TO DETAIL 10-B (A) . , ' lssues and Revisions
, ‘ ‘ | No, Date lssues and Revisions By |Check
~ H/C —
VAN ACCESIBLE ‘ ‘ SIGN \ ‘ : (4" TYP. 1 | 12-27-11] Issue for Engineering swFM | FM
fls?NzPTESnsDiﬁéér — : ~ | . ~ . ; 2 | 1-30-12 | Issue for Pricing & Plancheck SWFM | FM
—\o | ‘ ‘ ; 2 /A\| 3-1-12 | Plancheck Corrections FM
: : . @ LEVEL SURFACE OF THE SIDEWALK ALONG THE TOP
FLUSH ‘ WHITE y [ 3 , | AND 'EACH SIDE OF THE RAMP.
ACCESSIBLE PATH [l o
o | W
BLUE ) .
E—— 1 I © .
- ~
- 5" HIGH CURB -
"NO PARKING" SHALL BE PAINTED TYPICAL , ; ‘ . ,
COADING D UNLOADING ASLE \ - WHITE 2 | - L U WY S S—
THIS NOTICE SHALL BE PAINTED - 6"X6"X48" MIN CONCRETE : L : ) ' : APPROX. 3/4” @ TOP OF RAMP
IN WHITE LETTERS NO LESS THAN BUMBER PERMANENTLY : : EXCEPTION @ SLOPING PORTION OF CONCRET
12 INCHES HIGH AND LOCATED SECURED TO PAVEMENT-PAINT , ; : RAMP APPROX. 1-1/2 174"
SO THAT IT IS VISIBLE TO TRAFFIC BLUE AT H/C STALLS o ; ; ‘ ¥ N L
ENFORCEMENT OFFICIALS. : S R TS AP 36”‘
z RESTRIP STD. PARKING
= PER CITY STDS-
:C) .
| ; )
. VAN ACCESSIBLE ‘\ %
@ SPACE . @%ﬁ&\@
@éf &
@, | | | &e
' | = \ BLUE . ‘ : : : ‘ 4 e ‘ | o | @%@ |
BLUE / STRIPE FOR REFERENCE ONLY , - , FOR REFERENCE ONLY : : o
STRIPE 9'-0" : ‘ 1
 NOTE: ‘ : 7 : 3
ore H/C STALL PAVEMENT SYMBOL SURFACE GROOVING
DETAL 10-A PARKING SPACES SHALL BE
, ~ MINIMUM POSSIBLE AND SHALL
‘ NOT EXCEED 1UNIT VERTICAL TO
50 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2% SLOPE) mé
IN ANY DIRECTION. (CBC SECTION NOTE:
Fic, e e O NG CONTRASING e | | |
PHRISIONS or pine sasss A0 PEROVED B, ST OF JEVNE EEl | 11/2"[0 STAINLESS STEEL ‘ y
PREFERENCE TO BE CHARCOL GRAY. ‘ HANDRAIL AT RAMPS 4
HORIZONTAL RAILING
é'g"/sm}gngbfz PROVIDE REQUIRED WHERE
TRUNCATED DOMES IF LEADING INTO INTERMEDIATE RAILS 48" MIN. CLR 487 MIN. CLR : .
A TRAFFIC AREA. 127 R ' W : GUARD RAIL WITH A MAXIMUM i ’ ) 4# i ) Pro;ect Name HFS Consumng
—&ﬂv N ~ L@J SEE SECTION A-A BELO AND CURB — OF 4" CLEAR SPACE p y ‘ L
. RETAINING CURB : i ' » BETWEEN INTERMED. ” 36”7 MIN. CLR. ,11- 36”7 MIN. CLR. . ‘
= ' : RAILS ARE NOT REQUIRED, - : Project Number 11.04.01
5: 8.33% LINE OF CURB : : A 45" AT TOP TYPICAL. o i - e
s, e MAX 2;‘{ | [ AS OCCURS e 5% HICH WARNING L poLe ; Description
2 & ,’ i g .9" AT BASE s CURBS WHEN A
, , , N 4" (OR MORF) ‘ CURB C ter Fil
< TYPICAL GROOVED : 48" DROP OCCURS . (TYP.) omputer Fiie HFS-hc2.dgn
, DETECTABLE WARNING MIN. LINE OF FRONT ] '
119 MR SLOPE LINE OF OBSTRUCTION ~ SEE TYPICAL B enel D onck 1o MINTVOM TO | STREET™
Lo OR EDCE OF WALK _  ACCESSIBILITY NOTES ' N m— , | 30" MAXIHUM (TYP.) Scale [ —— 18"=1-0" (UN.O)
AREA AS OCCURSs TYP. SupeT rFOR ADDITIONAL e ¢———— TAPERED EDQES WHERE EXPOSED 48" MIN. ADJACENT HAZARD SIDEWALK SIDEWALK :
INFORMATION NE SECTION A-A ' 7 s S s S ‘ . . . . . -
¢ @ . ADJACENT HAZARD @’ @% @{ @ Ai{drawmgs and written material appearing herein constitute original and .
C A : %\¢ \@ ' @% Q ‘ Q% @ unpublished work of Fraser McClellan & Associates, Inc. and may not be duplicated,
CURB RAMP DETAILS . 10 , CURB RAMP DETAILS @ Q(\& v A RAWP SECTION % @ % @ used or disclosed without written consent from Fraser McClellan & Associates, Inc.
ACCESS AISLE AT PASSENGER LOADING ZONES Q%Q)%@@% | | Q%% (& B | peTAlL Qgﬁ} &
DETAL 10-B @@Q ' | | | ‘ i @%&\% | | &@ -
&S A ‘ R H C 2
FOR REFERENCE ONLY ‘ ’ , FOR REFERENCE ONLY | ' , ;
TYPICAL H/'C PARKING DETAILS onewrs. 10 | TRUNCATED DOMES wuens. 9 | RAMP GUARDRAIL DETAIL sone nrs. 4
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3 RAD. 1 'A | —
‘g | SITE PLAN KEY NOTES
g__.i[:;lf) ‘ —e 1. Existing level van accessible parking stall with signage per details 1 and 2 on
, sheet he-2. :
. :
EE , : 2. Existing level accessible parking stall with signage per details 1 and 6 on sheet
; : ' he-2. : :
’ 3. Existing 5°-0” min. width striped level landing with “no parking”.

4. Existing 8°-0” min. width striped level landing with “no parking” at van
accessible stall. :

2 § ‘ ' 5. Existing 36” wide contrasting truncated dome warning strip along front of
F : accessible parking spaces as indicated. Refer to detail 9 on sheet he-2.
6. Path of travel from parking spaces to building entrance has no cross slope or any
P AR ' : ' slopes of more than 2%.
A R v | | 7. The building entrance is accessible and is in compliance with 2010 CBC A
G A RAG E accessibility requirements. The international symbol of accessibility is on the

building adjacent to the entry doors.

8. Existing sign per detail 1C on sheet HC-2

a
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 PROPERTY LINE

AN PENTEE BB : ' SITE PLAN - FOR
HUTTON CENTRE DRIVE - . REFERENCE ONLY
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